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1.0 Introduction

1.1 Study Authorization

Harrison Township through Resolution No. 082-2014 has requested that Group Melvin Design perform
a Preliminary Investigation into Block 52, Lots 8 and 9 to ascertain whether this area qualifies under
N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-5 as an “Area in Need of Redevelopment”

Map 1 identifies the location and surrounding environs of the Investigation Area

1.2. Summary of Findings

The analysis presented within this document serves as the basis for the recommendation that Block
52, Lots 8 and 9 qualify as an Area in Need of Redevelopment.

1.2.a. Block 52, Lot 8

This report finds that code violations and issues identified through a property inspection are severe
and represent a substantial detriment to the wholesome living of Mullica West Apartment residents.
Substantial work must be done to improve ceilings, fix walls, rehabilitate bathrooms and fix kitchens
so that they meet basic living standards. In totality the scale of the violations and costs associate
with addressing them demonstrate that the Mullica West Apartments are substandard, dilapidated,
and obsolescent and meet statutory Criterion A for being designated in Need of Redevelopment.

1.2.b. Block 52, Lot 9

The analysis of Block 52, Lot 9 indicates that the shed, garage, and home have deteriorated
significantly and that the owner has, for some time, not undertaken the maintenance to properly
address these issues. The result is that all buildings on site meet the statutory criteria for being unsafe
and/or dilapidated. In addition, this analysis concludes that the garage and shed are sufficiently
outdated in their design and construction as to be considered obsolete for the purposes they are
intended to serve.

1.3. Non Condemnation
Block 52, Lots 8 and 9 shall be a “Non-Condemnation Redevelopment Area.”

As of 2013, the Legislature requires that Preliminary Investigations state whether the redevelopment
area determination shall authorize the municipality to use all those powers provided by the Legislature
for use in a redevelopment area, including eminent domain. Those Redevelopment Areas where
the municipality declares it will not use eminent domain are referred to as “Non-Condemnation
Redevelopment Areas.”

GmbD Block 52 Lot 8 and 9 - Preliminary Investigation



2.0 Redevelopment Law

2.1. Purpose of the Act

New Jersey’s Local Redevelopment and Housing Law (LRHL), empowers municipalities and local
governments with the ability to initiate a process that transforms underutilized or poorly designed
properties into healthier, more vibrant, or economically productive land areas. The process has
been used successfully across New Jersey to creatively improve properties meeting statutory
redevelopment criteria. Projects approved for redevelopment are often eligible for certain types of
technical and financial assistance from the State.

2.2. Redevelopment Procedure

The LRHL requires municipalities to perform a number of steps before it may exercise itsRedevelopment
powers. This process is meant, in part, to ensure that the Governing Body acts in concert with the
goals and objectives of the Township’s Master Plan. Recognizing the Planning Board’s role as the
steward of the Master Plan, these steps require the Planning Board to make recommendations to
the Township Council. The required steps are as follows:

A. The Governing Body must adopt a resolution directing the Planning Board to perform a
preliminary investigation to determine whether a specified area is in need of redevelopment
according to criteria set forth in the LRHL (N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-5).

B. The Planning Board must prepare and make available a map delineating the boundaries
of the proposed redevelopment area, specifying the parcels to be included in it. This map
should be accompanied by a statement setting forth the basis of the investigation.

C. The Planning Board must then conduct the investigation and produce a report presenting
the findings. The Board must also hold a duly noticed hearing to present the results of the
investigation and to allow interested parties to give testimony. The Planning Board then may
adopt a resolution recommending a course of action to the Governing Body.

D. The Governing Body may act on thisrecommendation by adopting a resolution designating
the area an “Area in Need of Redevelopment”. The Governing Body must make the final
determination as to the Redevelopment Area boundatries.

E. A Redevelopment Plan must be prepared establishing the goals, objectives, and specific
actions to be taken with regard to the “Area in Need of Redevelopment.”

F. The Governing Body may then act on the Plan by passing an ordinance adopting the Plan
as an amendment to the Township’s Zoning Ordinance.

Only after completion of this process is the Township able to exercise the powers granted to it under
the State Redevelopment Statute.
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3.0 Existing Conditions

3.1. Description of Site Area

Block 52, Lot 8, also known as “Mullica West Apartments” is located in Harrison Township off of High
Street asillustrated on Figure 1. In Tax year 2013, Block 52 Lots 8.01, 8.02, and 11.01 were consolidated
with Lot 8 for tax purposes. Appendix B - Lot Consolidation provides documentation from the Tax
Assessor.

Mullica West Apartments is currently an affordable housing complex for families located in Harrison
Township, Gloucester County. Mullica West Apartments was developed over 30 years ago through
the USDA Section 515 Program, and consists of 7 buildings and 168 apartment units with one unit
utilized for management and leasing. USDA has determined that this project is eligible to leave its
program and can be converted to market rate housing.

The property owner has obtained a professionally prepared capital needs assessment to establish the
scope of rehabilitation which will upgrade all apartments to meet construction code requirements,
achieve energy star standards for the project, replace all central heat and air conditioning units,
replace flooring, and renovate all kitchens and baths. (Appendix C, Appendix D, and Appendix E)

According to the property owner, USDA will provide rental assistance to this project on a year to
year basis. However, the property owner has also stated that this rental assistance is in jeopardy and
subject to loss without the efforts outline in the capital needs assessment.

Figure 2 identifies the location of the various buildings and improvements on the Mullica West
Apartments site.

Block 52, Lot 9 is located behind Lot 8 and fronts onto New Jersey 45. It measures approximately 5.2
acres. There are currently three structures located on site: a single-family house, a garage, and small
utility shed.
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Figure 2. Mullica West Site Configuration
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4.0 Statutory Criteria

A study area qualifies as being an “Area in Need of Redevelopment” if it meets at least one of the
eight statutory criteria listed in Section 40A:12A-5 of the Local Redevelopment and Housing Law:

A. The generality of buildings are substandard, unsafe, unsanitary, dilapidated, or obsolescent,
or poses any of such characteristics, or are so lacking in light, air, or space, as to be
conducive to unwholesome living or working conditions.

B. The discontinuance of the use of buildings previously used for commercial, manufacturing,
or industrial purposes; the abandonment of such buildings; or the same being allowed to
fall into so great a state of disrepair as to be untenable.

C. Landthatisowned by the municipality, the county, alocal housing authority, redevelopment
agency or redevelopment entity, or unimproved vacant land that has remained so for a
period of ten years prior to adoption of the resolution, and that by reason of its location,
remoteness, lack of means of access to developed sections or portions of the municipality,
or topography, or nature of the soil, is not likely to be developed through the instrumentality
of private capital.

D. Areas with buildings or improvements which, by reason of dilapidation, obsolescence,
overcrowding, faulty arrangement or design, lack of ventilation, light and sanitary facilities,
excessive land coverage, deleterious land use or obsolete layout, or any combination
of these or other factors, are detrimental to the safety, health, morals, or welfare of the
community.

E. Agrowing lack ortotal lack of proper utilization of areas caused by the condition of the title,
diverse ownership of the real properties therein or other similar conditions which impede
land assemblage or discourage the undertaking of improvements, resulting in a stagnant
and unproductive condition of land potentially useful and valuable for contributing to and
serving the public health, safety and welfare, which condition is presumed to be having a
negative social or economic impact or otherwise being detrimental to the safety, health,
morals, or welfare of the surrounding area or the community in general.

F. Areas, in excess of five contiguous acres, whereon buildings or improvements have been
destroyed, consumed by fire, demolished or altered by the action of storm, fire, cyclone,
tornado, earthquake or other casualty in such a way that the aggregate assessed value of
the area has been materially depreciated.

G. In any municipality in which an enterprise zone has been designated pursuant to the “New
Jersey Urban Enterprise Zones Act,” P.L.1983, ¢.303 (C.52:27H-60 et seq.) the execution of
the actions prescribed in that act for the adoption by the municipality and approval by
the New Jersey Urban Enterprise Zone Authority of the zone development plan for the area
of the enterprise zone shall be considered sufficient for the determination that the area
is in need of redevelopment pursuant to sections 5 and 6 of P.L.1992, c.79 (C.40A:12A-5
and 40A:12A-6) for the purpose of granting tax exemptions within the enterprise zone
district pursuant to the provisions of P.L.1991, c.431 (C.40A:20-1 et seq.) or the adoption of
a tax abatement and exemption ordinance pursuant to the provisions of P.L.1991, c.441
(C.40A:21-1 et seq.). The municipality shall not utilize any other redevelopment powers
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within the urban enterprise zone unless the municipal governing body and planning board
have also taken the actions and fulfilled the requirements prescribed in P.L.1992, c.79
(C.40A:12A-1 et al.) for determining that the area is in need of redevelopment or an area in
need of rehabilitation and the municipal governing body has adopted a redevelopment
plan ordinance including the area of the enterprise zone.

H. The designation of the delineated area is consistent with smart growth planning principles
adopted pursuant to law or regulation.

N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-3 further states that “A redevelopment area may include lands, buildings, or
improvements which of themselves are not detrimental to the public health, safety or welfare, but
the inclusion of which is found necessary, with or without change in their condition, for the effective
development of the area of which they are a part.” This is commonly referred to as the “Section 3
Criteria.”

According to the Redevelopment Handbook, this section allows for the inclusion of properties
that do not meet the statutory criteria but are,”essential to be included in the designation to
effectively redevelop the area.” Examples of such properties include properties located within and
surrounded by otherwise blighted area, property that are needed to provide access to an area to
be redeveloped, areas needed for infrastructure or utilities, or properties that otherwise could be
determined to be critical to the area’s successful redevelopment.
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5.0 Applicability of Statutory Criterion “A”

5.1. Introduction

5.1.a. Statutory Language

The generality of buildings are substandard, unsafe, unsanitary, dilapidated, or obsolescent, or
poses any of such characteristics, or are so lacking in light, air, or space, as to be conducive to
unwholesome living or working conditions.

5.1.b. Conclusions

Based on information obtained through a property owner inspection, NJ Department of Community
Affairs report, and a capital needs assessment financial statement Group Melvin Design concludes
that substantial work must be done to Lot 52, Block 8 (“Mullica West Apartments”) to improve ceilings,
fix walls, rehabilitate bathrooms and fix kitchens so that they meet basic living standards. These issues
have persisted from 2010 through 2012 and were almost certainly present before the 2010 property
inspection. The deterioration of the units has not been meet with sufficient maintenance, resulting
in a continued threat to the wholesome living conditions of occupants. In totality the violations
and issues identified in the following analysis demonstrate that the Mullica West Apartments are
substandard, dilapidated, and obsolete and thus meet statutory Criterion A for being designated in
Need of Redevelopment.

The analysis of Block 52, Lot 9 indicates that the shed, garage, and home have deteriorated
significantly and that the owner has, for some time, not undertaken the maintenance to properly
address these issues. The result is that all buildings on site meet the statutory criteria for being unsafe
and/or dilapidated. In addition, this analysis concludes that the garage and shed are sufficiently
outdated in their design and construction as to be considered obsolete for the purposes they are
intended to serve.

5.2. Block 52,Lot8

As part of their efforts to convert Mullica West to market rate units, the property owner has obtained
a professionally prepared capital needs assessment to establish the scope of rehabilitation which
will upgrade all apartments to meet construction code requirements. That assessment included:

= a 2010 Property Owner Inspection (Appendix C);
= a 2012 NJ Department of Community Affairs violations report (Appendix D); and
= an estimate of the cost necessary to address issues identified in those reports (Appendix E).

The following analysis is based on those documents and interviews with the property owner.

5.2.a. Property Owner Inspection

As part of the capital needs assessment, the property owner provided a 2010 unit inspection report.
That report identified a variety of improvements that must be made to the various buildings and
units. Although they are too numerous to detail in full here, the following is a list of the types of
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improvements that are most likely to impact the health and safety of residents (for a complete list of
allimprovements see Appendix C - Property Owner Inspection)

Kitchens:
= Kitchen faucet replacements
= Sink replacements
= Fix leaky and clogged drains
= Ventilation fan replacements
Bathrooms
= Caulking of tubs
= Resurfacing of bathroom tubs
= New faucet systems
= New exhaust fans
Other areas within units
= Fire detector replacements
= Windows and window treatments replacements
= Door replacements
= Replacement of handrails
= Ceiling fixes
= New hot water heaters
= Fixing of holes in walls and damage to drywall

What is clear from this report is that in 2010, the property was in need of substantial repairs in order
to meet basic living standards. Faulty fire detectors, broken hot water heaters, poorly draining sinks,
dilapidated/un-repaired ceilings and walls are all signs that many units were in a state of substantial
disrepair and constituted a detriment to the to wholesome living conditions of the people who
occupy them.

5.2.b. DCA Violations

On August 8, 2012, the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs inspected the Mullica West
apartments. In areport submitted by the property owner, the DCA identified more than 120 violations
across all the units (Appendix D). At the time of that report, only half of those violations had been
addressed.

The number of violations is too numerous to provide a complete list in the body of this report.
Nonetheless, the DCA violation follow the same pattern identified by the property owner when
doing their 2010 annual unit inspections: faulty bathroom amenities, broken kitchen appliances,
and issues with the general condition of many units. In addition, the DCA identified safety issues
associated with hot water heaters and sidewalks, among others.
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5.2.c. Cost of Improvements

As part of its Capital Needs Assessment, the property owner has identified the cost of bringing the
building up to code. These costs are identified in worksheets provided in Appendix E.

According to the property owner, more than $10 million dollars of repairs and improvements are need
to the building and site. Group Melvin Design is confident that the majority of this work is needed to
ensure the property meets basic living standards. These improvements are not luxury items. Instead
they are basic improvements for a renovations that, according to the current property owner, will
still target those below 60% of county median income adjusted for family size, assuming USDA rental
assistance.

The following upgrades are particularly noteworthy. The cost of the improvements have been
included to indicate the scale of the problems which must be addressed.

New top coat of parking and re-striping ($150,000): well regulated parking is a requirement
in all suburban housing developments. The fact that the municipality requires parking only
underlines the clear need of residents to have a safe and secure place to house their primary
means of accessing services and employment.

Site Lighting ($562,500): Lighting is an essential safety element. Improper lighting makes hazards
harder to avoid and has been shown to increase incidences of both property and violent
crime.

Plumbing and Sanitary system clean out ($17,000): A well functioning sanitary system is a basic
human need. So much so that the US Census has historically used lack of access to plumbing
facilities as a major indicator of poverty.

Roof Replacement ($317,100): the capital needs assessment has identified new roofs for 7
buildings. Roofs can be fire hazards if they allow water to get into areas where there is electrical
equipment. In addition, poor roofing can increase the amount of mold and mildew that builds
up in a unit which can have serious health effects for residents. If such issues remain untreated,
framework can weaken, making the entire structure unsafe to inhabit.

Windows ($108,500): Broken, malfunctioning and missing windows can be create unwholesome
living conditions for residents. The need to assess light and air is the foundation of many of the
building and zoning codes that currently regulate our built environment. Without access to
fresh air, people can develop respiratory illnesses and diseases have a higher likelihood of
spreading amongst residents.

Hard-wired Smoke Detectors ($126,000): Well functioning smoke detectors are one of the
best and most important safety elements in any home. Hard wired smoke detectors are very
important in multi-family housing buildings. In general, they have a signal wire connected
between multiple detectors that allows them to communicate to each other when there is
smoke. This means that if there is a fire in one unit, smoke detector in adjacent units will go off.
This gives all residents sufficient time to evacuate in case of fire.

Hot water heaters ($285,600): The average life of a residential water heater is 10 years and
failing hot water heaters prose a threat to occupants and the buildings they inhabit. Poorly
maintained or failing heaters can explode, spray hot water from a ruptured tank and dissolve
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the drywall around it. In less catastrophic ways, they can also begin to leak. Leaking heaters
can cause mold and mildew, which is a detriment to human health while ruining flooring and

drywall.

The above listed elements are only some of the many improvements necessary to ensure the
building meets standards while addressing dilapidation and obsolete conditions. The magnitude of
these costs indicate that such improvement are not minor, but will involve substantial work.

5.2.d. Conclusions

The character of the violations identified by DCA, the list of capital improvements identified by
the property owner, and a detailed analysis of photographs taken of the units and the building
indicates that substantial work must be done to improve ceilings, fix walls, rehabilitate bathrooms
and fix kitchens so that they meet basic living standards. The fact that these issues persisted from
2010 through 2012 indicates that neglect will likely continue to pose a treat to the wholesome living
conditions of occupants. In totality these violations demonstrate that the Mullica West Apartments
are substandard, dilapidated, and obsolescent and thus meet statutory Criterion A for being
designated in Need of Redevelopment.

5.3. Block 52, Lot 9

In a correspondence dated March 20, 2014, the contract purchaser, Ron Rukenstein, detailed a
number of issues related with the buildings on Lot 9. That correspondence can be found in Appendix
F - Rukenstein Correspondence.

5.3.a. Shed and Garage

According to that report, there exists both a shed and garage that are clearly in disrepair and have
outlived their useful life. These structures are of insufficient size for today’s standards and based on
condition and obsolescence would be best suited for demolition.

Based on images provided in that report (Figure 3), it is clear to see that the shed has substantial
structural damage, with the roof bowing in at the top. In addition, the roof has signs of heavy molding.
The structure has clearly not been maintained for years and is unsafe to use for its intended purpose.

Pictures of the garage show a similar condition. The roof shows significant signs of rust and lack of
maintenance. The gutters are clearly falling off of the structure and the rust indicate the building is not
waterproof. As a result, the garage is likely to have serious mold and water issues that could impact
the structural integrity of the building. These clearly demonstrate that the building is substandard
and dilapidated.

Additionally, the garage does not have doors. Any modern garage would have some means of
preventing unauthorized users from accessing the structure. Combined with the rusted roofing and
possible structural issues, it is clear that the garage should be considered obsolete for the purposes
it was intended to serve.

5.3.b. On-Site House

Mr. Rukenstein’s report also notes that the single family home on the property maintains substandard
and unsanitary conditions. There are several areas where water leaks remain evident on the ceilings.
Furthermore the foundation and mortar joints are in disrepair. Leaks in the ceiling indicate that
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the roof may be compromised. This water damage is likely to have produced mold and possibly
structural damage to the building. In either case, the structure is likely to be an unhealthy living
condition for the resident.

It should also be noted that leaking water can be a fire hazard if the problem allows water to
get into areas where there is electrical equipment. The image provided by Mr. Rukenstein shows a
room that is cluttered with highly combustible materials. The house is wood framed. Combined this
evidence indicates that there may be a substantial fire risk which poses a serious treat to the health
and safety of both the resident and neighbors.

5.3.c. Conclusions

The above analysis indicates that the shed, garage, and home have deteriorated significantly and
that the owner has, for some time, not undertaken the maintenance to properly address these issues.
The result is that all buildings on site meet the statutory criteria for being unsafe and/or dilapidated.
In addition, this analysis concludes that the garage and shed are sufficiently outdated in their design
and construction as to be considered obsolete for the purposes they are intended to serve.
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Figure 3. Images of Block 52, Lot 9

Top left: Shed
Top Right: Garage
Left: House
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RESOLUTION NO. 082-2014

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON
AUTHORIZING THE JOINT LAND USE BOARD TO CONDUCT A PRELIMINARY
INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE WHETHER LOTS 8 AND 9 IN BLOCK 52 ON THE
OFFICIAL TAX MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON QUALIFY AS AN
AREA IN NEED OF REDEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the Local Redevelopment and Housing Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1, et seq., provides a
mechanism to empower and assist local governments in efforts to promote programs of redevelopment;
and

WHEREAS, the Local Redevelopment and Housing Law sets forth a specific procedure for
establishing an area in need of redevelopment; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-6 authorizes the governing body of the municipality by Resolution,
to cause its Planning Board to conduct a preliminary investigation to determine whether the proposed
area is an area in need of redevelopment according to the criteria set forth in N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-5; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Redevelopment Area (Block 52, Lots 8 and 9) determination shall
authorize the municipality to use all those powers provided by the Legislature for use in a Redevelopment
Area, other than the use of eminent domain; and, as such, the Redevelopment Area shall be established
and be referred to as a “Non-Condemnation Redevelopment Area”; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Harrison, Gloucester County, has
determined that an investigation and inquiry should be made to see if said area is in need of
redevelopment pursuant to the aforementioned State Statute; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Harrison governing body wishes to direct the Joint Land Use Board
to undertake a preliminary investigation to determine whether the following properties identified as and
consisting of Blocks 52, Lots 8 and 9 qualify as an area in need of redevelopment pursuant to N.J.S.A.
40A:12A-5; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee considers it to be in the best interest of the Township to
directs its Joint Land Use Board to conduct such an investigation regarding said area/property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of
Harrison, County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey as follows: -

1: The Joint Land Use Board of the Township of Harrison is hereby directed to
undertake a preliminary investigation to determine whether Block 52, Lots 8 and 9 is a “Non-
Condemnation Redevelopment Area such that the municipality may use all those powers provided by the
Legislature for use in a Redevelopment Area”, other than the use of eminent domain, according to the
criteria set forth in N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1, et seq.; and

2. The staff of the Joint Land Use Board and its consultants are hereby directed to
assist the Joint Land Use Board in conducting the area in need of redevelopment investigation; and

3. The Township Clerk shall forward a copy of this Resolution to the Chairman and
Secretary of the Joint Land Use Board for immediate action; and

4. The preliminary investigation, once completed, shall be submitted to the
Township Committee for review and approval in accordance with the provisions of the Redevelopment
and Housing Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1, et seq.




ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of
Harrison, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey held on March 5, 2014.

TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON

DIANE L. MALLOY
Municipal Clerk

ROLL CALL VOTE
COMMITTEE MEMBER AYES | NAYS | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Manzo v
Clowney r
Diggons -
Heim o )
Bhearer v

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the above resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township
Committee of the Township of Harrison, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, at a meeting held by

he same on March 5, 2014 in the Harrison Township Municipal Building, 114 Bridgeton Pike, Mullica Hill,
-ldew Jersey 08062.

DIANE LWALLOY /
Municipal Clerk
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. GLOUCESTER COUNTY
OFFICE OF ASSESSMENT

FREEHOLDER DIRECTOR
Robert M. Damminger

. COUNTY ASSESSOR
Robyn Glocker-Hammond

Clayton Complex, Blda. A
1200 N. Delsea Drive
Clayton, NJ 08312

Phone 856-307-6445
Fax 856-307-6447

www.gloucestercountynjgov .

New Jersey Relay Service-711
Gloucester Counly Relay Service
(TTY/TTD)- (856)848-6616
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o .

%
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® rroa v M

June 12, 2103

Ron Rukenstein, PP, AICP
Rukenstein & Associates, LLC
PO Box #1

Titusville, NJ 08560

RE: Block 52, Lot 8
Mullica West LTD
58 Woodstown Rd, Harrlson Twp, NJ

Dear Mr. Rukensteln,

I understand that you are applying for a tax credit and trying to obtain proof from the
Assessor's Office that Lots 8.01, 8.02 and 11.01 were consolidated with Lot 8 for tax
year 2013.

Please allow this letter to confirm that Lots 8.01, 8.02 and 11.01 were removed from

the tax list and that only Lot 8 is receiving a 2013 tax bill. Additionally, | have
enclosed a copy of the updated tax map reflecting the consolidation.

Should you require any further assistance, please don't hesitate to contact my office.

incerely,
£

Robyn Glocker-Hammond, County Assessor
Gloucester County Office of Assessment

Enclosure (Tax Map)
Cec: J. Timothy Kernan, PD, PP, CME

frih



(oM [CHRDMN WIH NBRRION  TW Laub-ikvir” ) v+

Ron Rukenstein o~/ v, o
From: Tim Kernan <tkernan@kernaneng.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2013 8:07 AM

To: Ron Rukenstein

Cc: Jjbibeau@tcpcontrol.com; Jack Plackter; Scohen45@aol.com; Michelle Young
Subject: Fwd: Mullica West Lot Consolidation

Attachments: GC TAX ASSESSOR CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS. pdf; ATTO0001.htm

See below and attached
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Susanne Rhudy" <srhudy@harrisontwp.us>
Date: June 11, 2013, 8:04:47 AM EDT

To: "'Tim Kernan' <tkernan@kernaneng.com>
Subject: RE: Mullica West Lot Consolidation

Tim,
The lot consolidation was done unbeknownst to the township. | noticed it on our tax maps.

Attached is a document UCB's attorney got from the tax assessor. It does not show the date of
consolidation.

Susanne H. Rhudy

Land Use Administrator/Joint Land Use Board Secretary
Municipal Housing Liaison

Township of Harrison

114 Bridgeton Pike

Mullica Hill, NJ 08062

(856)478-6522

(856)478-6287 fax

srhudy@harrisontwp.us

From: Tim Kernan [mailto:tkernan@kernaneng.com]
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2013 9:23 PM

Tao: Susanne Rhudy

Subject: Fwd: Mullica West Lot Consolidation

Hi is there anything you could gather from the tax office in this regard? Any help would be appreciated.
Thanks, Tim
Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:



Appendix C - Property Owner Inspection



STEVEN = S = COHEN
= ARCHITECT = P.C. =

Capital Needs Assessment
Maullica West Apartments, Mullica Hill, NJ
Performed by Steven S. Cohen Architects

11. Annual Inspection Reports performed by Mullica West Apartments

63 MORAN AVENUE = PRINCETON = NEW JERSEY = 08542 = 609-924-6560 = fax 609-924-5459
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MULLICA WEST
2010 Annual Unit Inspection

Kitchen: Replace drip pans 3365-1
Repair drawer face : 3369-1
Bathrm: Caulk tub 3369-2
Kitchen: Replace drip pans 3533-1
104 ‘
107
Living Area: Replace carpet-original 2762
Kitchen: Replace drip pans 3371-1
109 Bathrm: Caulk )
3371-2
110 Bathrim: Replac.e pump fill valve 3372-1

. 3373-1

111 Kitchen: Replace drip pans 33732
Glue moiding along wall '

Kitchen: Replace drip pans ' 3374-1

112 Bathroom: Caulk tub 3375-1

Check noise in exhaust fan 3375-2




N—

113

Kitchen: Repair sink drip 3376-1

114
Bathrm: Tub faucet leak 3378-1

115
Kitchen: Replace faucet handle 3379-1
Replace refrigerator crisper 33792
3380-1
116 Kitchen: Replace faucet 3380-2

Replace drip pans

117 Kitchen: Replace faucet
120 Bathrm: Canlk tub 3408-1
Check noise in exhaust fan 3409-1
LvgRm: Adjust bi-fold doors
122 _ 3411-1
Kitchen: Faucet leaks 3411-2
Replace refrigerator crisper 3411-3
Bathrm: Replace sink
3412-3
123 Kitchen: Replace faucet
Bathrm: Resurface tub
Bedrm #2: Bi-fold door off track
124 Bathrm: Resurface and caulk tub 3413-1




MULLICA WEST
2010 Annual Unit Inspection

201 Kitchen: Replace drip pans 3534-1
Kitchen: Replace faucet stem 3386-1
203
204
Kitchen: Replace drip pans 35351
Bathrm: Check toilet tank 3387-1
205 Kitchen: Faucet leaks 3388-1
206 Kitchen: Faucet leaks 3392-1

Bedrm #1: Replace closed light fixture
209 Replace window treatment 3393-1
3391-1
211
Bathroom: Caulk tub 3394-1
Bedrm:  Replace window treatment 3395-1
Lvg Area: Replace detector 3396-1
Replace handrail bracket and patch hole 3397-1
212
Lvg Area: Replace battery 3398-1




213 Kitchen: Replace drip pans ' 3400-1
Replace crisper and shelf bar 3399-1

214 Bathrm: Resurface and canlk tub 3401-1
Bedrm #1: Bi-fold door off track 3107-1

Entrance Dr: Replace door bell 3402-1

218 Kitchen: Replace crisper 3404-1
Repair drawer face 3405-1

| Bathrm: Resurface tub _ . 3406-1

216 Kitchen: Faucet leaks




MULLICA WEST
2010 Annual Unit Inspection

300 Building

Date: August 5, 2009

Updated:. 2/8/08

W.O. #

COMPLETION

“UNIT - # ' REPAIR DESCRIPTION L
_ ; L ' DATE
301 Kitchen: Replace drip pans 3602-1
Bathrm: Caulk tub 2369-1
Lvg Rm: Adj. Bifold door 3603-1
Bathrm: Resurface tub 3604-1
302 Bedroom #1: Replace window treatments
3605-1
304 Kitchen: Replace handle on refrigerator 3607-1
Closet Dr: Repair door and paint trim
3608-1
Shed Door: Replace brick molding 3609-1
305
307 Hallway: Adjust Bi-fold Door
Breaker Box: Add spacer 3610-1
3611-1
- UNIT # ' REPAIRS DESCRIPTION W.0. # | COMPLETION
o Lo o ) - DATE
308 Kitchen: Replace drip pans 3599-1
Sink faucet leaks 3601-1
Bathrni:  Tub-caulk 3612-1
Living Rm: Replace window treatments 3598-1
Bedroom: Replace window treatments 3598-1




309 Living Rm: Adjust Bi-fold doors 3613-1
310 Bathroom: Replace sink 3614-1
Kitchen: Replace crisper 3615-1
314 Bathroom: Caulk tub 3617-1
Bedroom # |: Replace closet door handle 3618-1
Bedroom # 2: Replace screen 3620-1
3621-1
315 Bathroom: Caulk tub
316
Bathrm: caulk tub 2405-1
RS DESCRIPTION. W.0. # | COMPLETION
318 H/W/H: Replace 2385-2
319 Kitchen: Exhaust fan hitting filter 2386-1
23872
320 Bathrm:  Caulk tub 2387-1
Spackle and paint ceiling
2388-1
321 Bathroom: Caulk tub 2388-1

H/W/H:  Replace




) )
322 3622-1
Kitchen: Replace exhaust fan filter 2389-3
Bathrm: Caulk tub
323 Bathroom: Caulk & Resurface 2390-2

24092




MULLICA WEST
2010 Annual Unit Inspection

UNIT # | REPAIR DESCRIPTION | W.0. # | COMPLETION

324 Kitchen: Replace front right burner 3623-1

Lvg Rm: Adjust bi-fold door

Bathrm: Caulk tub
302 Lvg Rm: Closet ceiling bowed 2370-1
303 Hall Closet: Replace H/W heater 2371-1
304 Bathrm: Replace faucet stem 2372-1
305 Hallway: Replace compression fitiing on H/W heater

2379-1

W.0. # | COMPLETION
g DATE

306 Kitchen: Replace floor 2374-1
Drain leaks 2374-2

Bathrm: Sink drain runs slow 2374-3
Tub-caulk 2374-4




307 Kitchen: Repair top drawer next to refrigerator 2376-1
Breaker Box: Needs | spacer 2376-2
H/W Heater: Replace 2376-3
2378-1

308 H/W Heater: Replace, leaking
Kitchen: faucet leaks 2377-1
309 Bathrm: replace sink 23772
caulk tub 23773
Lvg RM: adjust bi-fold doors 2377-4
Breaker Box: install spacer 2377-5
Bedrm:  cluttered 2377-6
310 Kitchen: re-tile floor 23781
Bathrm: replace sink 2378-2
Enirance: re-attach chain 2378-3
31t Bathrm: replace sink 2379-1
caulk tub 2379-2
Bedrms: holes in screen 2379-3

replace screen
'REPAIRS DESCRIPTION |-W.0. # [ COMPLETION
Ll R [ . DATE

312 Bathtm: cauik tub 2380-1
Lvgrm: replace closet door knob 2380-2
Entrance: repair storm door screen 2380-3
313 Kitchen: Replace Faucet 2381-1
repair sink drawer face 23812
Bathrm: ceiling water stains 2381-3
replace sink 23814
replace exhaust fan 2381-5
Closets: cluttered 2381-6
Cluttered 2381-7




-

314 Kitchen: replace faucet stem 2382-1

replace cabinet door 2382-2

Bathrm:  caulk tub 2382-3

Lvgrm:  closet door removed 23824

Bedrm 1: replace closet knob 2382-5

replace shades 2382-6

Bedrm 2: replace closet door pin 2382-7

replace shades 2382-8

315 Breaker Box: needs spacer 2383-1
completed

316 Kitchen: replace faucet 2404-1

Bathrm: caulk tub 2406-1

tub drain backs up 2407-1

Shed:  gascan 2408-1

318 Kitchen: replace light switch 2386-1

H/W Heater: replace
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MULLICA WEST
2010 Annual Unit Inspection
600 Building I

Date: 10-15-2010

= =
601 Bathrin: Resurface Tub 3888-1
Bedroom: Paint vent on ceiling
Exterior; Door Bell 38809-1
3890-1
602 Living Area: Replace blinds in Lv. Rm, Bedrm 3891-1
Bathrm.: resurface tub
Stairs: hole in wall 3892-1
3894-1
Kitchen: Replace drip pans 3805-1
603 Living Area: Replace blinds in Lv. Room,Bedroom
Storage Rm: patch around breaker box 3896-1
3897-1
604 Kitchen: replace drip pans 3808-1
Bathroom: caulk tub
Living Rm: interior door off track 3899-1
3900-1
Bathrm: replace sink 3981-1
605 Living area: intetior door off track
3982-1
606 Bathrm: replace sinl, 3903-1
resurface tub 3904-1




607 Bathrm: replace surround 3905-1
Storage rm: close space around breaker box 3906-1
608 Exterior: Paint frim 3907-1
Kitchen: replace ventilation fan 3908-1
609 Bathrm: resurface tub 3910-1
Living area: door off track, all knobs are loose 3911-1
Kitchen: replace stem 3913-1
6i1 Bathrm: resurface tub 3916-1
Bedrm: paint and repair wall 3918-1
Replace knobs en closet doors 3919-1
Kitchen: replace stem 3920-1
612 Bedrm: tighten knob on both bedroom doors 3924-1
Bedrm: replace blinds in both bedrooms 3925-1

Kitchen: replace drip pans

3926-1

613 Bathroom: replace aerator on sink 3927-1
Living Rm: replace blinds in both windows 3929-1
Kitchen: replace ventilation fan 3930-1
614 Bathroom: caulk tub 3931-1
615 Kitchen: caulk/seal counter top 3934-1
Kitchen: sink needs aerator 3935-1
Bathrin: caulk tub 3936-1
Bedrm: replace blind 3937-1
Bathrm: resurface tub 3939-1
616 drywall ceiling 3940-1
Living area: interior door; replace with proper size 3941-1
617




618




MULLICA WEST
2010 Annual Unit Inspection
600 Building II

Date: 10-15-2010

619 Kitchen: drywall damage 3944.1
Living Rm: replace damaged drywall around ceiling

vent 3946-1
Living area: stairway upper wall has hole

3947-1

620 Kitchen: replace tile floor 3048-1
Bathrm: wall has holes from towel bar

Living area: Livrm and hall closet off track 3949-1

3950-1

621 Bedroom: replace closet light 395]-1

Living area: replace blinds in both livrm and bedrm
3952-1




MULLICA WEST
2009 Annual Unit Inspection
600 Building ITY

Date; 11/23/09

622 Kitchen: replace exhaust fan
. 3954-1
Bathrm: replace drain
Tub faucet hard to turn on 3956-1
3955-1
623 vacant
624 Bathroom: ventilation fan is hanging
o . 3957-1
Living Rm: wall is damaged
Bedroom: replace blinds and screens in both 3960-1
bedrooms 3061-1
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MULLICA WEST APARTMENTS

2010 ANNUAL UNIT INSPECTION SCHEDULE

May 2010
June 2010

July 2010
August 2010

Building One and Two
Building Three and Four
Building Five and Six

Building Seven



LEBOL% 8L /%1 page 2

—_ L A 8 wF e - FOLI] (RN L N B WO | Whoa 1
Page 1 of 2
Erom: Mullicz West Admin Assistant {MullicaWestAssistant@comeast.net)
Sant: Wednesday, July 06, 2011 1:41 PM
To: 'Mulllca West Property Manager*
Subjects AUl Summary 2011 BLBG 100
2011 Annual Unit Ingpectlon Report - MULLICA WEST APARTMENTS
Date AUl Compleied: 6-16-2041 |
Bidg# | Apt. # Commente : Targed Completion Date Completion Date W.0.%
100 10 Roplace kitchen cabinets Sap-11 47651
100 10 Shampao carpeld Sap-11 i 47661
100 101 Paint unit Sep-11 4167-1
100 102 Raplace bathroom sink fauced Sap-11 47881
100 02 Caufk tub . Sep-11 47691
100 103 Replace bathroom aink : Sep-11 47701
100 05 Bathroom sink pop-up Sep-11 -l 47711
100 108 Bathroom sirk pop-up Sap-11 ATT21
100 106 Resurface tub Sep-11 47731
100 107 Replace drip-pans Sep-11 : 4774-1
100~ | 108 Bathroom faucet legks Sep-11 47761
100 109 - Caulk tub Sep-11 47761
100 109 : Replaca bathroom fixture : Sap-11 47771
100 110 Replace.drip-pans Seg-11 47781
100 110 Resurfacs tub Sep-11 47791
‘ 100 111 Replace drip-pans . Sep-11 A780-1
100 111 Adjuat refiigerator doom Bep-11 4781-1
100 111 Caulk fub Sep-11 47821
100 112 Replace dvi 8 Sop-11 4783-1
100 112 . Replaco ra: hood light bul Sap-11 . 4784.
100 112 Adjusi bi-fold door bedroom #1 Sep-11 47861
100 13 Kitchen sirk Jank Sep-11 4786-1
100 T3 Repisce todst Sep-11 I 478711
100 14 Replace dn p-pans . Sep-11 A780-1
160 114 iGichen faucet jesks Sep-11 ' 47881
100 114 Repiace bethwoom sink Sep-11 4700-1
180 1 114 Adjust bi-fold door badraom #2 Sap-11 47011
100 1156 .. Repisca range hood light bulb _Sep-1 A792-1
100 115 Raplace entry doorball Sen-11 ATHIA
100 118 _Ruplace fiig cdspar 2] i 47941
160 116 Kitchen fatcet [oske Sep-11 47951
100 118 Replace range hood light bl and cover Sep-1 : 47581
100 118 Toilet sontinually runs Sep-11 ' 4787-1
100 118 Repiace drip-pare __ Sep-11 4780-1
100 18 Kitchen faucet lnake Sep-11 4800-1
100 118 Repiace kitohen fight flxfure covar _Sen-11 i 4801-1
100 118 Range hood axhausl s noisy Sep-11 4802-1 |
100 120 Replacé kitchen Aght fixture cover Bep-11 4804-1
100 120 Repiace entry doorbell Seap-11 4805-1
100 121 Adjual livioom bi-fold door hendla Sep-11 4608-1
100 123 __Replace rave hood fight cover Sep-11 4807-1
100 123 Réglace bsthrmom flaor Sep-11 4808-1
100 123 Rapigcs hathroom sink siopper Sep-11 4809-1
100 123 Repidce blinds in both bedroomns Bep-11 ::11-1 :
100 123 Replace foyer Roor 11 12-1
100 124 Repalr bathroom ¥ght fbdura %‘I ] 481241
100 124 Aguat bl-foid door bedicom #1 Sep-11 48144

£ e s a
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Appendix D - DCA Report



STEVEN = S = COHEN
= ARCHITECT = P.C. =

Capital Needs Assessment
Mullica West Apartments, Mullica Hill, NJ
Performed by Steven S. Cohen Architects

15. DCA Reports

63 MORAN AVENUE = PRINCETON : NEW JERSEY = 08542 = 609-924-6560 = fax 609-924-5459



N Al IV WS I WE T 1 S NEm il 1 BV WSV e S W S b W 2

NJ DCA INSPECTION

MULLI(‘iA WEST /DQP\

Inspection Date: August 8, 2012
Completion Date:

Date Work
Completed

Vlolatlons

Bldg/Unit

Unit 116 |Bath-paint ceiling/wall

Unit 117 |Bath-paint ceiling/wall

Unit 124 |Bath-paint ceiling/wali

Bath-replace/repair tub

Kitchen-repair/replace floor covering,

Kitchen-repair bath/toilet room ventilation exhaust system to comply with min req Ty
lgulp |Gio3-1

for the exhausting of 50 cubic ft of ai/minute i
Living room-repair or replace electrical outlet VAIRY ETATRS el O2-]
Unit 106. [Bath-repair/replace tub hardware
Unit 110 |Apt unit-paint entire dwelling unit Ceeduic foal 143712, 14=-9S -3 Lkei—1

Unit 114 [Apt unit-correct damage caused by occupant

_ Apt unit-paint entire dwelling unit _ _
Unit 118 [Hallreplace sid YR Aid S

Unit 118 |Apt unit-replace floor covering

Bath-paint ceiling

Water heater room-provide hot water pressure relief discharge pipe within a ) .
maximum of 20 inches from floor 1k g'@)

Wit 121 |Hall-replace or repair smoke detector KRG D/

Unit 122 |Bath-repair/replace bathroom toilet

Gnit201_|Hallreplace s/d X6 AL 1A Y
Kitehen-repair faucet, leak repair -5 |G 23 |~

Unit 209 ]Apt unit-improve housekeeping

Unit 213 |Heat closet-storage, move 3 ft away from heat equip : X210 10k eSS T

Unit 214 |Bath-maintain plumbing fixtures in clean and sanitary condition

Enit-216 |Heat closet-starage, move 3 ft away from heat equip WAL N AT

Unit 218 _|Kitchen-repair/replace floor covering,
Unit 202 [Bed 2-repair/provide heating equipment vent

Bed 2-repair heating equipment to. maintain good operating condition free of
defects, corrosion and deterioration

Kitchen-repair stove, burners - 3010 H. GEORX -
Jnit 210 |Stairway-repair/provide railing

Jnit 212 [Heater room-storage move 3ft away from heat equip
Jnit 218 |Kitchen-repair/replace floor covering,

Jnit 219 |Front door-repair/replace door hardware

zxterior [Repair leader to direct storm water away from building foundation walls
Jnit 301 |Bath-paint ceiling

Jnit 305 [Heat closet-reduce storage

Heat closet-storage, move 3 ft away from heat equip

Init 312 |Dining room-repair or replace electrical switch 1281 { SN
Init 316 |Heater room-storage move 3ft away from heat equip ) -
Heater room-reduce storage

Init 303 _|Hall-replace s/d R0 000 -1
i Apt unit-improve housekeeping -
Stairway-exits, provide unrestricted passage U-ld-dt i
[Apt unit-continue rehab-vacant apt : A0 2N ")1(\\% -
Apt unit-continue rehab-vacant apt q 2030 f‘ﬂ&LI-

Hall-ranlars afd




v
~a_Y

P1l-AG S

77 ~ Mo

2RI LS AL UHCTTH AV S LSS GG T I — AT e\ A
Apt 323 _|Apt unit-remove debris, bulk items : L{-80- 19N Tlaaded
Apt umt—ellmmate storage area
RRAL (aOOi-l
|
Extenor Repair leader ic direct starm water away from buudmg foundahon walls
Unit 404 |Heat closet-provide access for inspection
Unit 408 |Kitchen-repair stove, burners - 25281 G_?DS"!-\
Unit 409 [Hail-repair/replace closet : W-1S-a0R D261
Heater room-provide hot water pressure refief dishcharge pipe within a maximum of | o
20 inches from floor l’laga“& iﬂhhg'l
Living room-repair/replace closet i} 1-3%1 ) [P
Unit 413 [Apt unit-replace floor covering i . N
Bedroom:repait/replace door hardware Keplaeed. Ddenas i %ﬂl;k
Unit 417 _|Halt-replace/repair smoke detector N , B¥-0I | DDA
Unit 424 _|Bedroom 2-paint ceiling_{113@1in_prepping . apt partrgl yeh . (00U
Front door-repair/replace door, hardware' < ' ! ' =50 -1 ] {o00H
1 placéltepair smoke: detestor R VN OO LU-|
Hali-paint ceiling ,
Kitchen-repair/replace kitchen cabinets 1 =313 LOSS-1
Kitchen-repair stove, burners VXV [pORR- |
Unit402 |[Bath-repaiifieplace floor €gvering 102 - Q0GR
Unit 403 |Stairway-handrail, provide 1.5 finger clearance
Bath-repair bathftoilet room ventilation exhaust system to comply with min req for
Unit 406 |the exhausting of 50 cubic ft of aifminute _ 111919 600%-1
Hall-replace:s/d N R0 ph0s-Y
Unit 410 |Front door-repairfreplace door, hardware ~ /
Stairway-handrail, provide 1.5 finger clearance
Unit 415 |Kitchen-repair floor covering, trip hazard " id- AL 1A O -
Unit 419 Front door-repair/replace door hardware -4 |74 b~
Extenor Repalr leader to direct storm water away from bun!dmg foundatlon walis
Units 508,510,516 repair/replace sidewalk
Bath-replace bath/toilet room ventaliation exhaust system fo comply with min req . 1 .
Unit 501 _|for the exhausting of 50 cubic ft of airfminute QY i, @gl}lg}i
Bath-secure tailet, bath shakes L -2Y420N g0k A \
Unit 504 |Heater room-reduce storage 11-120W [ Res.-
Heater room-storage move 3ft away from heat equip \- AN RS
Unit 505 _|Bedroom-paint ceiling/wall hed . pacat 12-213 ' Y- 212 (g1 |
Kitchen-repair/replace floor eevering R ‘," ~
Bath repalr bath/toilet room ventilation exhaust system to comply with min req for . -
Unit 513 1sting.af 50-cubic ft of aiminute LSS [FAQ%-4
scalllk/grout bathtub area R0, ‘;3)‘%% {
Unit 516 |Bath- pamt ceiling/wall (D0~ &
Hall-replace or repair smoke detestor R0V (000 (o~
Heater room-reduce storage 006 -1
_ Heater room-storage move 3ft away from heat equip O~
Unit 524 [Front door-repair/replace threshold plate WA BT -
Hall-replace or repair smoke detector RAR-A0R] ST
Unit 502 |Apt unit-paint entire dwelling unit {0 0071~
Unit 511 |Apt unit-confinue rehab-vacant apt Ui Nt Wi e aiQots. Sine. ~eHr 2 QQ—\O‘N 2\ %O% -\
Unit 514 |Apt unit-correct damage caused by occupant R -
Apt unit-paint entire dwelling unit SentT \exTER PRANS A
Kitehien-repaif/réplace kitchen cabinefs PO P8 E5G YAaH
[Kitchen-repair refrigerater feak 11- 520350840 §
Jnit 519 |Apt unit-improve housekeeping - i
Bath-maintain piumbing fixtures in clean and sanitary condition
Jnit 522 Apt umt-repalr/replace floor covermg = Neegple Meu? F-2 A =S O
: RAFAOR P01
YA M aleNUG R




.

Unit 601 ‘ ~\
Unit 604 ARSI
N TR e |
Unit 612 10-% 2013”20~
) OO -)
GO0\
1 N50 A SN0
Unit 613 10-A20 13 UM~ |
) %AV -Q0VE SRIA- |
K _ eféct:ve parts in refngeﬁtor R-2-201 BRND-1
Unit 617 Kltchen-repair refrigerator leak bOoil-}
Unit 620 |Apt unit-improve housekeeping
Apt unit-remove illegal extension cords
Unit624 |Bed 1 & 2-repairfreplace door O\D-}
Heater room-reduce storage
Heater room-storage move 3ft away from heat equip
Heater room-repair door
Unit 607 |Bath-correct damag_caused by occupant
|Bathereglazeitb (01Q- |
Bath-repair/replace shower wall {eh1a-y
Umt 623 Bath-repair toilet flush mechanism ~
: Seea e et
Umt 703 |Repair/replace S|dewalk e
Unit 704 _|Bath-secure toilet, bath shakes Compleledd Cidl 19 ] G3 -
Unit 705  |Front door-repair/replace threshoid plate ] VA1 T GOR L -
Unit 713 |Bedroom rear-repair ceiling and locate source of leak )
Bedroom rear-paint ceiling
Unit 716 _|Apt unit-replace floor covering
Apt unit-paint entire dwelling unit
Unit 717 |Heater room-remove illegal extension cords
Unit 724 |Bath-repair wall and locate source of leak
Bath-paint ceiling




BHI-8 (rev. 05/03)
: State of e Terdey

IATE ISBUED .. 09/20/2012
MATE BY WHICH VIGLATIONG
HIRT BE QURRECTED:
MULLICA WEST
-'ﬁqfi,.ﬁuu s
34 8 MAIN-ST.
PLE;’-EHYTJI&.LE

'ROPERTY CONTACT, PHONE NY

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS . =
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

o 11;“- hi}iE SEP 2'7 21]12

INSPECTION -

PAGENO, 1
i REPORT HEGISTRATION NO. 0Q0E-10547
L e {ER AT GE~10567-C
"AND .
AP TS+ 24
ORDERS OF THET\-F}E* MD UNITSS
- wTOTALE

..COMMISSIONER =~ .-

RECEIVED INSPECTQ‘R%

2%

VERONICA & WOUD ™

ST EL s T Y #RBUILDINGR: Q308
ﬂ R“ﬁ iiuLLiCé WEST cmmm L
BB-WOODSTOWN RD . 00
. _.HARRISON; N\J DQQ'?B
Nu oanag SR oo
MBER;  B5A-478-4422 | BLDG, NU-.,._,{?Q} OF 0'37 3’-?*?5-.

.1_.

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New “Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in ‘contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple, Dwellings" promu]gated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commlssmnerto

e .

hcomply with.all'of 'the foiiowing orders and o ‘corréet’ all the violations listed Below by the date listed above Faiiure to €0 o
" “nétice and the Orders of the Commissionér wiil Subject'you 1o a penalty levied' by the Depar&nent of Commumty Affalrs in accordanco

thh the prowsions of the Hotef and Multlplo Dwolimg Law (P L. 1967, CTG), as amended and supplemonted (N.J.S. ‘A 55:13A1 et seq.).

By Commissioner of Community Affairs

LINE INSFECTION TYFE - |-"CODE | REmsrEGTIO
' e QYLLI%;_AEL o VIOLATIONS o o - | cmation. .9'25'5_5"1.‘1’%“3’
- NOTE: IF AMY VIDLATIONS ARE PR ECEDED'EY A B M7 OOR LY, ' '
- REFER T8 THE PERMIT "NFQH??HII__B_?‘{&T__,"{HE END OF THE REPORT.
- Al CQDE"QIT@?IDNS' : A'R_E' F’_RECEDED BY 5:10, EXCERT THUSE
- S‘EGENI’&;’}."NG WITH VT'HE '_:'?éUi"_{ETER 4 lJHICH ARE E’RECEI}A:E BV 5 ".7(}
- CODE CITATIOND SIMNING NITH &4 (R &B REFER TG AF’F‘ENDICEB
- :3-";’-* f?nf"vsi"-‘ \::“H UF i‘\l 33 é{.‘ .i,ﬂ"‘éi r;\ . D
- ANY, VIOLATION CITED IN THIS REPORT GHALL BE CORRECTED anp . | . | |
e SHALL BE MAINMTAINED ANP/OR KEPT-IN AN TPERATIVE CONDITION - NN
- AT ALL TIMES PURSUANT TO M. A.C.  5:10-1. 6 AND/OR
- Hodha G B T 8EgQ, T e i

L COUNIT. iia o Y . LOCATION |

142 | CEILING/WALL PAINT BATH . a2

: ) UNIT: 147 , v FLOAR 4 |

2ig CEILIMNG, P&INT . BATH | 18. 2.

UNTT: 124 L wEW - FLOOR 1

S22 CEILT i‘é“?."-r#ﬁ}.i.. EALNT - - BATH 8.2

442 Tubk: “replice/Tapsis S T . BATH 21, 1¢A)

572 Flesy covering epalrr’rcglahe "KITCHEN | B.2

CONMTIMUED FASE oo
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

i




INSPECTION
REPORT

BHI-8 {rev. 05/03)

State of Rt Ferdep
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN D

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

08/08/201% OR'ERS OF THET\'P'E* MD
... COMMISSIONER -

PAGENO, <=
REGIGTRATION MO
apTs:

UNITSs
,TDTAL*

DBOE~-10546%C

24

24

INSF’EPTUJR% W;RE]NICA Ei HDDD
¥ATE IJBUEDR | OFSRG/EQIZ
ATE BY WHMICH YIOLATIOND -
HBT BE CORBECTED: 171972012
R Do P et ##BUILDINGS® 008
MULLICA WEST LTD C/0 HART MbL ICA WEST CDNDD _
 A/XELROD S S8 WOODSTOWN, RD- s s
‘ 3o 8 MAIN BT ) e HARRIEGN, N\J QBGQB
FLEASANTVILLE M OHZEE
*EE?}E_R"’“&" C-Qbi:i'" T PHOME NUM EE‘R’ 85:‘"*}7‘4"4& BLDG ND Q_Cll DF *{)O? BL'DGS
Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspect:on at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in contraventioh of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tlons for the Maintenance of Hotels arid Multiple Dwe]lmgs" promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissloner to
| comply wﬂh all of the followmg orders and to correct all the \nolatlons listed below by 1 the date llsted ahove Failure to’ comply ‘with this ..
“ notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will siibject you fo a penalty levied by the' Deparlment of Coi imunity Affairs in accerdance' o
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwel[mg Law (P.L. 1967, C'IG), ‘as amended and supplemented (N J.S.4 55:113A-1 et ser).
c S TR e ' - By Commlssioner ‘of Community’ ‘Affairs
LINE _ - ; -CODE - ) REENSPECTIO!
# 7 vieusioks .| cmamoN | "Gk
&£/ i1 REFP&IR b—‘sTH ’TG;LE"" roomM VEMT"’LATTGM EKHNUST KITCHEN """ o 103
SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH MIN REG FOR THE.
EXMAUSTING OF 50 SUBIC T OF &IR/WINUTE!
F/2 0t REPALIR DR REFLACE ELECTRICAL. DUTLET. . vl IV 1‘1‘{’3 RM S RC R R 87
UNIT: 108 R vaw CFLOOR " B
as2 Tub, r‘nr'ﬂmrﬁ T i:.{'pepla;e ,BATH £l 1¢aY
UNIT: 146 - 74-- : Y5 FLOOR - 2 :
F/E |L. FAINT ENTIRE DI-IEZLLJ.NE} U’\EiT : _APT UNIT. 8. 2(C}
UNIT, 114 " - yau FLotE 2
igs2 CORRECT DAMAGE CAUSEDR BY DGCUPANT B AGPT UNIT 8 5
iirg 2{. Pal NT ENTI‘?E DM;:LLINC LfNI"' N APT UNIT 3. _ZIZ(C)
b T gt S [ LFLBGRﬁ“ 2 :
== 8/0, HEPLACE Mkl 4, 9. ‘
UNET: 189 T yau CEROER (2 | o0
1302 i"?cu:t*' cavering. “eplare ART UNIT. 8 2
18/2 EILING, PaINT A I BATH a 2
1372 PROVIDE HOT YWATER HPBTER FRE‘_—‘.BURE REL TEF WATER HTR RM (4. 3(E}
DIBCHARGE PIPE WITHIN A #"TAX?!"!UM GF’ 213 I"dC—HEq o - T
FROM FLGCR. . o
COMTINUED PABE. 3
“*ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD




BHI-8 (re;o'. 05/03) INSPECTION .
- SHtate of RNein FJeraep e RE P 0 RT PAGE NO.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS - q EGIaT RATION KO 0808~105455-
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN D o .
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

7 e S ORDERS OF: THE%._* w 3?}}'?:;* 24
a - COMMISSIONER ~ . Tomr 2+

INGPEC TEJR* VERGNT CA HDDD

IATE IBRYE S
IATE BY WHICH ¥ G
fUST BE CORRECT , 1/19/2018 _
; B : : ##BUILDING#*  QB0OS
MULLIG ) thLILé WEST CONDD .
o AXELRUD 58 WOODSTOWN RD™ L
2 B M& HARR ISDH;-.. iw 08098 A
PLEABAN G “
"ROPERTY CONTACT . 4784423 BLDQ.,qu. Qﬂi BF oa? ELDGb
- Please take notice that the inspecfion conducted by the New Jersey. Bureau of Housing !nspectmn at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in contraveéntion of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of, Hotels and Mu[tlple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner to
) comply with' all of the fo]lowmg orders and to correct all the wolatlons Ilsted below by the dafe listed above Fallure to comply with’ this, R
notice and thie Orders of the Commissloner will subjéct’ yoii to a penalty Iewed By the Department of Commumty Affairs i in accordance' .
with the provlslons of the Hotel and Multiple Dwellmg Law (PL 1967, C76), as amended and supplementad {N.J.5.A. 55:13A-1 et 584. )
" " L ' ) | " By.Commissioner of COmmunity ‘Affairs
LINE N T ;-:*i"CODE " | REINSPECTIO
. 0-OPEN ViOL
$ | - _ VIOLATIONS | cimaTioN | *Xeren
WMIT: 121 . i - VBl FLOOR 2 1
s REFLACE !’."ih REPATIR SMOKE DETECTOR. ’ o HAL.L.. 4,2
1772 “f’s;f-.lm:; ‘Tai*l:*s‘ecém: %‘ﬂ-&mir-’f*ﬁpiare ' 'BATH o Bi. 1A}
MO ADMITTAMD E =& I [‘uE?} TE THE-F GLL.DN I N(.-r F‘\R Er’-&S ; UN I T‘E:‘“‘*a =) - -
R R S : 115 - ]
123 ;
RO VIGLATIONS FOUND IN THFI FOLLOWINMG AREAS/UNITS: '
EXTERIOR AREAS C COMMON AREAS
101 - _ 104
wes . 1o )
120 108 L |- O I
103 o 107 )
1098 ' '
CONTINUEDLT PAGE &£ i

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD




BHI-8 (rev. 05/03)
o State of Helw Fergep

DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
" BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTICN

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS: . N

INSPECTION
REPORT. .
FZAND -

PAGENO., ¢
S REGISTRATION NO.

OB0E-10569-C

T p—— .3 APTS4 24
NEF.  0B/05/2012 .RDE'RS'OF"THETVPE* MO UNITS: :

TBTAL* S .24 .

Lo

IHSFECT{'JR# VtRGNICPs &" HDE)D

'COMMISSIONER ...

ATE ISBUED OF/RG/20IE .
ATE BY WHICH VIDLATIONS
UST BE OORRECTED: lifxifuuiﬁ
P wd DAl LT #%BUILDING#R  0BOB
FULLICA WEST LYD C/0 BA fULLIEA WEST CONDO.
AZELROD fj : _ 5E WOODSTHWN RO
S8 MAIN 87 S w e e hARRISﬂN, Nu eeave
PLEASANTVILLE W OB2AD
"ROPERTY CONTACT PHOME NUMBER: B54-478-4422 BLDQ Nﬁ ] Qﬂ; Dr 097 BLDGS

: -;._.\‘,:-.- weoel

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspectlon at the premlses noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premlses in contiavention of the Hotel & Miltiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions forthe Malntenance (of Hotels and Multiple Dwe]lmgs promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissicner to

. comply wsth aII of the following orders and to correct all the violatigns listed below by the tlate ligted above Fallure to comply with this
“hofice and the Orders of the' Commissioner will sub;ect youtoa penalty Iewed by the Departme“?lt of commumty Affairs i in accordance
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (PL 1967, 676), as'amended and supplemented {N.J.S:A 55 134 ot seq.). -

LBy Commlsswner of Communlty Affairs
LINE ——— . “.| CODE . |REnsFEcIG
O-OPEN ViOL:
) r:VIOI.‘.‘ATIONS . _ ) . ) :Q}T&'_I:IQN _ A-ABATED

‘M’ — & CONMSTRUCTION PERMIT = MAY.0OR  MAY NOT BE REQUIRED
CONTINGENT UPAN THE EXTENT OF THE REQUIRED WORK TO ABATE
STHE . CITED VIOLATION(SY: COPIES: OF : THE. -ISSUED S
CONSTRUCTION FERMITS® AND ' THE CONSTRUCTION - OFFICIAL’S |- -+ !
AFPROVAL OF WORK COMPULETED MUST BE PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED ~ [
CIn, THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY. OF THE WORK.PERFORMED UNTIL. THE |
THE: BUREAU :-OF - HOUBING. INSPECTION HAS COMPLETED IT/§ --|. ..o -
REIMSPECTION. @ - S R S I S ¢

¢ A CONSTRUCTIDN-BERMIT  MAY .OR- MAY NDT- ' BE REGUIRED . .-

' ﬂaNTfreEM UPON THE EXTENT OF THE REQUIRED WORK TD CGRRECT
THE {CITED ¥IGLATION(S). INITHE EVENT -THAT THE VIOLATIONS
ARE TO BE CORRECTED THROUGH . LEAD ABATEMENT PURSUANT TO
N.J.AC. 5:17," A CERTIFTED ' LEAD ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR 15 | o | ..
CHEGUIRED.  AND. A CONSTRUCTION .FERMIT HUST BE. OBTaiNED, | .. . | l.
COPIES  OF THE ISBUED CONSTRUCTION PERMITE AND . THE :
|consTRUCTION  OFFICIAL'S  APPROVAL OF WORK  MUST  BE
FROMINENTLY DISPLAYED' IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY 'OF; THE,
WORK PERFORMEL UNTIL THE BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION MHAS
COMPLETED ITE REINSPECTION..  DOCUMENTATION FOR  WORK
PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED LEAD ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR MUST RE
MADE AVATLABLE TO THE BUREAU URON REQUEST.

- [ T Lo N
CONTIHUED RAGE 5

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD




ML (o 05 INSPECTION

State of ety Tersey Ce REPORT N PAGE NO.

.....

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS ~~ =~ ————— B REGISTRATION MDD, OR08-10549~0
(7] DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AND
! : ; BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION ARTSH Sa
- OF INSF.  O8/O8/20iR ORDERS'OF THET‘:’FE# Ho UNITS*
Co 0 COMMISSIONER . v TOTALE @
aEPEcTUR* VEROMICA S WOOD
WETE ISSUED GF/B0/2612
GTE BY WHICH VIDLATIONS o
ST BE CORBECTED: 1Lf10 2012
R T © -l axBUILDING#% 0008
MULLICA WEST LTD cze uﬁﬂ:v - HMULLICA WEST COnNRO
AYELROD. N Lo T , 58 WOODSTOWN RB™ 7, TS
G4 8 MAIM 57 - P S .HARRISDN,.NJ caoqs rfrf"“
FLEASANTVILLE N 65232 ' i
PROPEATY COMNTACT PHONE HUMBER: as&¢§?8—§422 " RLDEG. Nﬂ.” 001 OF, 007 ELnGs

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the pramlses noted above

disclosed that the viclations listed below exist af said premises in: icontravéntion of the Hotel & _Muitiple Dwelling Law and the“Regula-
tions for the. Mamtenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commlssmner to

. comply with all of the followmg orders and to correct all the violations listed below by the date hsted above Failure to comply with this
notice and thé Orders of the Commissioriar will subjectyou to a penalty levied by the' Department of Commumty Affairs in accordance
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multlple Dwellmg Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as amended and’ supplemented (N.J. SA, 55; 13A-1 el s seq.)

: By Commlssmnar of Commumty Affalrs

LINE”. ' -J- CODE E n,EINspecno!
L i craTion | *YRwe |

INTING: VIGLATIGNS  OR. VIOLATIONG ~THAT DISTURE PAINTED
SURFACES 8HALL: BE Ch’?RTEﬁ TRIT USING LEAD S "BAFE WORK
PRACTICES BY INDIVIDUALS *~TRAINED "IN ACCORDANCE ©  WITH

SN A G B DA, &ig). . UPON. RE- INSPEC;I_E}Ng. THE PROPERTY .
OWRER - HLMT HAVE  AVAILABLE FOR THE INSPECTORE REVIEW:ANY
TRAINING - RECORDE “7TO  BUPPORT COMPLIANCE WITH N, JUA CO 7 '

51106 LH{g), AS WELL AR ANY REGUIRED WIPE BAMPLES QHHNING_

THE WORK &REA TO BE. LEAD . HAZARD. FREE. I¥ THERE.

CONTAIN LEAD BASED PAINT, THEN. ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH
M.JIAC., 5108, 2. S

YOU MAY . CONTACT THE BUREAU’S LEAD. UNIT A& (&Gﬂ) ?7!—3”3
TF YOU REGUIRE ADDITIONAL THFORMATION. )

END VIOLATIONS

"‘ATTENTION" - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY -WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

IF  YOUR BUILDING WAS BUILT . BEFORE 1978 AND IT IS NOT
CERTIFIED AS BEING LEAD FREE °~ ALL WORK FPERFORMED TO ABATE
Nea

DOCUMENTATION INDIGATING THAT THE SURFACES GCITED DO mnT"
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Btate of Wetn Fergep

DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

0B/08/2012

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS. -

INSPECTION

ORDERS OF THE vz«

COMMISSIONER

NEPECIBH*

PAGENO. . *
REGISTRATION NO. OBO8~10565~C
APTE# o4
#l) UNITES '
. tGTAL*uU . Eg.

VEPUNILH g WGDD

WWTE IB3UED | OR/EC/R0LE
ATE BY WHICH VIDLATIONS . -
fUST BE CORRECTER: 11/1?12512
w L *#BUILDING## OBOE
MULLICA WEBY LTR ffﬁ BAQT 58 NWBDbTDNN RD ’
B A‘{ELRQB . . ' HARR IbDN: NJ C‘BO"-"B
3& B MAIN S : . y
F_hﬁﬁ%ﬂTQILm M OEB3E . -----1 W LT
’nﬂ?jE?x’_T‘r" GQNE’ ALY, F{HBNE NUE“!EEF‘ 35&~4?E~44;§7_2‘ BEQG- M. _{)0:3.2 .GF f}ﬂ?_ﬂ ELEG‘S
Please take notice that the mspectlon conducted by the New..Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspectlon at the premises noted abovo
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises.in contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple DWeI[ings" promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissloner to
comply \mth all of the followmg orders and to correct all the vnolatlons Ilsted below by the dats listed above Fallure to' comply wuth thls'; .
notice and the Ordars of the Commissioner will subject you to'a penalty lev:ed by the’ Dapartment of Co munlty Affalrs In. accordance . -
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as amended arnid supplemented (N.J.S.%  56: 2| 3A 1 et seq J-
o ' ' ) *__' S By Commtsslonar of Commumty Affalrs o
LINE TNEFECTION TYPREL — : T CODE | RENSPECTIC |
# | CYCLITAL VIOLATIONS 7 cimaTioN | SRR
- NOTE: IF &MY VIOLATICNS AaRE PRECEDED BY A “P’, “pi” OR L7
- REFER TO THE FERMIT INFORMAT I.E_t_\_{ AT .THE END OF THE REPORT.
- ALl - OODE CITATIONS v ARE-FRECEDED BY 5 10 EXCEFT THOSE -
- BERI ‘ii‘i" NG HI TH '{‘i’: NUMEER 4, WHICH ARE" FRE_GEI."}EB ] BY 5: ?0. -
- L COOE CITATIONS BEGIMMING WITH.&A UR &B. REFER TO APPEN[) ICES . ¢
- &6 SMD H-B D'F' ri u 3& C 5: 10 6 -
- ANY VIDLAT "3?{_ CITED z,rg THIS REPOAT SHALL BE i CORREC TF-’B Am ‘
- 8Hall BE MAINTAINED AND/OR-KEPT IN: AN BPxRA11Un CONDITION -
- AT ALL TIMER PURBUANT TO WA C :10-1. & ANDADOR
- MH.Jd A LD BF0 EY BEG e o BEER L '
| CUniT 2ds. ©yaly LOCATION o, L
172 | =¢D. REPLACE et Habbt . . 4.9 . L
2/2 Fauycagt, lsak rapair KITCHEN - - - 21 1{E) i
UNIT: 209 0,70 R =" FLOOR ..'1... |... . L
b T Housekeeping: improve ' APT UNIT 8, 4 -
UNIT; 213 U waw L FLOQOR 1
4/%| - Btoerage move 386 awsy of Heat aguip. ~ o HEAT CLOSET - | &. 1
CONTINUED PARE 2 | )
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD




INSPECTION

BHI-8 (rev. 05/03}

PAGENO. 2

State of Few Fergep - RE P 0 RT o
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS L REQISTRATION NI 0B~ 1D5AY -
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN D )
HBUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION ABTGS ag
i g - : =. "L - b =5 .
e f}ﬁr'i."‘sfg‘.‘-iﬁ ORERS OFTHETYFEw M UNITS® '
"COMMISSIONER - © .+ ToTelE . =
IMNEPECTORS VERUNIL. g WOOD
METE ISBUED QFSE0/E0L0
ATE BY BHICH VIOLATIONS
AUST BE CORRECTED
SR N ¥ *edUILEINaeﬁ 0808
‘WLLLEC v WEBT LTD .Cf'i“._’_,_E_éRT ) . L ,;8 HDDBETGHN RD .
CAXELROB UL T L L -.. .. . HARRISON, NJ 080387 R
36 5 HalW ST - - - oo S
ﬁLEﬁEﬂnNTv’;L..:: . My 08232 R ol
ROEERTY »c:;‘si‘re:. Hf.'l""_ #‘UMEEF-‘ ‘85é~473*4422 EL_l:lG_. . Nl.] {302 _iJF' Qo7 BLDGS

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at sald premlses in‘contravéntion of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings" promulgated thereunder, You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissicner fo_
comply with all of the’ following orders and to correct all the violations listed helow by the date listed above Fallure to comply w1th thls_ o
notice and the Orders of the Comtnissioner will subject you foa penalty Ievred by 1 thie Department of Communlty Affajrs ln acco ance :
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (P L. 1967, C76), as amended and supplemented (N.J.S.A. 55113A-1 ot seq) !

o By Commlssroner of cOmmunlty Affa:rs

LINE | s g ~ ] GODE. ;REIN'SP_ECTIO.
£ 1 | VieATlows .|, CITATION | *Xiaten
UNIT: 214 CNEW FLODOR i
b= Tl MAINTAOIN PLUMBING FI){TUREG IN GLEAN BT BATH L. 4
Sr*NTTMRV "‘HNDITIUN oo . ‘. Tt : -
UnMitT: 2454 isia FLOOR i
&3} -Btovege mave 3FL. away of Heat equip. . HEAT CLGSET &1 .
UNIT: 218 vg FLQDH ' '1' -
FAE Floor civering. repair/replace CKITCHEN 8.2
UNIT: 202 Sy FLOOR &
s/8 Heating-eguipment, ven®, repairsprovide’ BED 2 E4. 3
F/2 1 REPAIR HEATING EGU"‘”’!EN"‘ TO MAINTAIN 00D BgDRBDN 2 4.5
Tl ORERATING CONDITION, FREE OF DEFECTS, CORROSION ~ ) |
AND. DETERIORATION. - . . S . -
1072 Stowe, burners: repair ~KITCHEN RO 10A)
UNIT: 240 , YEW, ©OFLOUOR.. 2 :
lis2 Railing, repaz't‘frrm- de STATRWAY g 4
URIT: 2iR Yt FLOOR 2
iz2/2 Storage move 3Ft away of Heat equip. HEATER "ROOM 5.1
CONTINUED PAGE 3 |
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INST.RUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK' AND GOLDENROD




BHI-8 &rev. 05/03) g INS PECTION g
: State of Hetw Jergey T REPORT PAGE NO.

¥\ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS . - :_. B Eg ISTRAT ION NO. OROE- {05450
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN D ;

NP ='T"- BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION AFTE® 54
JATE :,u-‘ INGP. 0370873012 -ORERS"OF?-T HETYPE%% MD . UNITS= C
“.0° .. 7.7 L.COMMISSIONER ~~.@ =~ TR .o 2%

INSPECTOR® VERONICA S WODD

IATE ISSUED 0BS/20/20108
IATE BY WHICH VIOLATIDNS
HUST BE CORRECTED: Missggmota S
L P eres ##BUILDING®¥ 0BOB
MULLICS WERY :..'E'D &'.}J'G BAET _ 38 NDGI}STOHN RO
&XELROD ) T . Hf’-’!'ﬁfﬁlﬁ[}{g; o .GED?E
E4 B MAIN BT . . ao i e . - EET
PLEASANTVILLE (i) QBEBE . ST Coee T e
*ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE HUMBER: 856-478-4422 BLDG. NO. Q02 OF (007 BLDGS.
Please take notice that the Inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the'premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premlses inconfravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner £o
comply with all of the followmg orders and to correct all the violations listed below by the date Ilstel:l above: Failure to’ comply with'this’
“netice and the Orders of the Commissioner will subjectyou toa panalty Ievied hy the Department of Community Aﬂ’alrs in accordanca
with the provislons of the Hotel and Multlple Dwelling Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as ‘ameéridéd and $ipplemientod (N.J.S, i 55 13A-1 et seq.).
' ' ' By Gommissioner of Commuhity Affairs
L[NE‘ S o ‘ . '_'7 P e L -=._. ‘CODE! - REINSPECT]O
. O-OPEN VIOL
# .  VIOLATIONS _CITATION | *4ares
UNIT: Zis s - YEW. . FLOOR 2
1358 Floor coveving, repairirsplacd 77 7 KITCHEN 8.2
UNET: 219 T LYY ‘“L.DCJF 2
14,2 Door, Harduwsred. repairsreplace ’ FRNT DOOR 8.4
M3 AB"EITT:—-NuE GAT !\.EE TE} T'-[t: FOLLD NIN '&REHEIUNIT:::*‘ .
=L 4 206 B
_ .:G'?’ -
ND VIDLATIONS FOUND IN mz: FOLLTWIING AREAS/UNIT
EXTERIGOR AREAD CBHNGN CAREAR
=04 208
217 . RO S S
=03 213
215 EEE _
COMTINUED PAGE 4
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD




BHI- (rev. 05/03) |
o State of Feto Tergep

DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAL OF HOUSING INSPECTION

JATE OF INBP.  88/083/2012
MATE I23UED 05 /26720
JATE BY WHICH VISLATIONS
VST BE CORRECTED:

MULE TOA WEST LTD C/0

_a¥ELROB T

3& 5 MAIN ST

Pl EASANTVILLE
WROPERTY CONTACT FHONE NUMBER:

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS ™ -7+« .+

iif‘lﬁ.r.... 12

| BE&-475-4402

INSPECTION
_REPORT.
AND -

PAGENO. #

'REGIGTRATION NO. OBOS-105&89-C

ORDERS OF THEnse: (% *
COMMISSIONER e TDTAL* . 24‘.

......

| INSPECTOR® VERLNILA = nﬁnni

LT -

S i #xBUILDING#* 0208
_BART 58 WOUDSTOWN RD
| HARRISON, . N, 08078:
o baész e
 BLDG. NB:M.OQQ. oF 007 . BLDGS..

. Please take nofice that the inspestion conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said prémisés in contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings" promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the COmmlssmner to

. comply with all of the fol]owmg orders and to’ correct all the violations listed below by the date listed above Fallure to cornply w:th this .
notice and the Orders of thie Commissioner will sub]ect youtoa penalty la\ued by the Department of Commumt_v Affalrs in accordance ’
W|th the provislons of the Hotel and Mult:ple Dwelling Law {P.L. 1967, 076), as amended and’ supplemenfed (N.J S.A. 55113A1 et seéq. )

' By Commlsswner of Commumty Affalrs

LINE | T — ~CODE | RENSPEGTG
# VioLATIONS CITATION | *AAeaTen

IF  YOUR BUILDING WAS
FAINTING VIDLATIONS OR -

SURFALER SEQL“

TRAIMING -RESORDE 7
_;* ig-6. ﬂ\Q?: ﬁq WELL
THE WORK AR
E:i'.‘}ii..-h::i‘-. A TIT\

iBB:: 1

A - 1 T

lvou mMay conTacT

o g
ir

END YIOLATIONS

“ATTENTION"

SERTIFIED A3 BEING LEaD FREE ~aALL WORK PERFORMED TU ABATE
CHRRIED OUT USING LEAD BAFE “WORK

LUPON RE-INGPECT ION. I
MUST HAVE AVATLABLE - FOR THE INSPECTORS REVIEW ANY -

: BE
PRACTICES BY  INDIVIDUALS
Mood A€ SnlD-4 0l{gl.

{THMER

T SUPPORT
AS. ANY REQUIRED WIPE SAMPLES SHIWING

INDICATING THAT THE SURFACES CITED DO NOT
CONTAIN LEAD BASED PAINT.

THE BUREALISS
VOU REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

- FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

L

BUILT BEFDRE 1978 ARD IT IS NMOT

VIOLATIONE THAT DISTURE FAINTED

TRAINED “WITH

THE PROPERTY

TN  ACCORDANCE

COMPLIANCE WITH N A G

LEAD HAZARD . FREE, IF. THERE -18

THEN ALLAWORK - MUST COMPLY WITH

LESD UNIT AT (&09) 777-2337 U I
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-RESTSTRATION NO:  OBOB~i054%-C

State of Fetn Fergey a. e
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS . ©..
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS A AN D

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

= CADNREDG A TLE ARTS® . 24
{ INMSE, $g/08/72012 : 0 RD ERSOFTHET‘:’PE* HMD UNI T&'?-b-
7 'COMMISSIONER . ~TOTr e

INSPECTOR® VERONICA § WOOD

ISTE_ISSUED . D9 B0/8018

IATE BY HMICH UIOLATIONG :

AUBT BE CORRECTED: iifiﬂfDGIJ

T e , S L #sBUILDING##  0RO08

MULLICA WEST LTD cfa BART , 59 WOODSTOWN RD , L
BEELROD ... . . ‘ Hﬁ?PIbEN; Nd 08098 T S
34 O MAIN ST . . S : rnwpfﬂ
B EASANTVILLE pd 08233 e S e

ROFERTY CONTACT PHONE WUMBER: 8L4~478-4432  BLDG. NO. QGS ur 007, BLDGS.

Ploase take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted abov:e
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwalling Law arid the *Regula-
tions for the Malntenance of Hote]s and Multrple Dwellmgs" promulgated thereunder You are hereby ORDERED by the Ccvmm[ss!onerto
nofice and the Ordeérs of the Commissiongr will Subject you fo a penalty levied by the Depiartment of Communlty Affairs In accordance .
wIth the provisions of the Hotel and Multipla Dwallmg Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as amended and supplemented (N.J.S.4. 55:13A91 et seq. ) S

By Commrssroner of Commumty Affa:rs o

NE T FECTION. TYEE — _ “CODE. | RENSPECTI®
P | ovoiow  viewmons | oianon | e

- NOTE: IF ANY VIOLATIOMG ARE PRECEDED BY A “F’, “M‘ OR ‘L7,

- REFER T THE PERMIT INFORMATION AT THE END 0F THE REFORT.
- ALL  CODE CITATIONS. -AHE PRECEDED 8Y 5:i0, EXCEPT THOSE
= | BEDINMING WITH THE MUMBER 4. WHIGH ARE PRECEDED BY 5:70. -
~ | -CODE CITATIONG BESINMING WITH &A DR 6B REFER TO APPENDICES |
- St - ﬂm‘: &3 DP M, \} Fz t,. 5: iﬂhé &, :
- AMY YIGLATION CITED IN THIS REPORT SHALL BE CORRECTED AHEH< ]
— SHALL BE hAINTA MED. AND/OR.KEPT IN AN OPERATIVE cOnNpITION .|~ - -] -
= AT ALL TIMES FPURBUANT TO N J.A C 5:10~1. & AND/DR
- M. AC 5: 70 ET SEQ. S
. N CEXTERIOR ¢ 0 vgW. LocaTion ¢ . | SO
1/%|. BEPAIR LEADER TO. BIRECT STORM WATER AWAY FROM BLDG.. . ... |7.E
FOUNDATION WALLS, e . =
urrr 301 o S ¥sWC . FLOOR i ;
/2| CEILING, FPAINT ' BATH 8 2
UNIT: 3565 o CTeEW . FLOoR i
/2| STORAGE REDUCE  ° o HEAT 'CLOSET: [5.8
472 Stonage move IPE away of Heat equip. ' . HEAT CLOSET . |&.1

| CONTINUED PASE 2 : : L 3 R

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTI(SN COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD
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DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

NGB, G8/708/3018
MTE ISSUED . 09/20/2012
YATE BY WHICH VIODLATIONS
#IET BE COREECTED:
1
MULLICA WEST LTD ©/0
AXELROD
&S MAIM 5T .
PLEABANTVILLE
ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE NUMBER:

Please take notice that the Inspection conducted hy the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premlses noted above

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

INSPECTION
REPORT

PAGENO. 2

" REGIGTRATION NO. O0O80S8-i0569-C
I\Pi[) _ - ‘
. - APTS® gy
ORDERS--OF THET‘Y‘F‘E-&- MG UNITS® | :
- COMMISSIONER = 7« TOTAL® o 24
INSPECTOR# VERONICA & WODD
11/19 )
L ﬁf= S #EBUILDINGRs 08468
BART 58 WOODSTOWN RD
: Hﬁ RISON, . NJ aacqa ,
i asggg o e o
SE4-478~4422 'EQQR ﬁa.xﬁ9ps Qr aa7 BLn&S

disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said prem:ses ih contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the. Maintenance of Hotels and Multlple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by tha Commissioner to
comply with all of the following orders and to correct all the \fID]athﬂS listed below by, the date listed above Fa:!ure to comply wfth thls -
noticé and the Orders of the Commissioner will subjéct yoiito a ponalty Ievlec[ by the Deparlmant of Communlty Affairs in aécordance._, L
with the provlslons of the Hotel and Multipla Dwellmg Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as amended and supplemented {N.J.S.A. 55:43A1 étseq. ) o

By Comm:ssmner of COmmunIty Affalrs )

LINE vt AT % "] -CODE | REINSPECTIO
P VIOLATIONS CITATION | *Aesten

UNIT: 3i2 VEW - FLAOOR 1
572 M REFAIR OR REPL ACE ELECTRICAL BWITLH. DINING ROOM £33, 1(B?

LINIT: u;a vaW _LLGGR I SR N R
as2 STORAGE REDRULE HEATER RODM 58 -
TIB Stovege move BFh swmag of Heat eguip, HEATER -ROOM H.1 -

UNIT: 363 il FLOOR 2 o
=T G/0: REPLACE HALL, . A9

| UNIT: @11 vau FLOOR =2
Fr2 Housekeeping: ismprove APT UNIT o
UNIT: 34 o g FLOOR. 27 B
iGsz2 SBtaivways, sxits: provids unrestricted passa STALRWM’ o &
gé Tt . riiam !
UNIT: 315 S Ve - CFLooR 2O
itsz Rehsb, continue, vacant unid APT UNIT.- 8. 2
| UNIT: 319 yay FLOOR 2
1272 | Rehab: continpes, vacant unit ' APT UNIT 5 2
CONTIHUEDR FASE 3 -
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD
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DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

IATE ISBUED | O%/30/2012
JATE BY HHICH VINLATInNS
MUST BE CORRECTED:

MULLICA WEST LTD ‘,3 BART

&kaRQﬁ L
& 8 MAIN. BF, .
hL:A%quviLLE

INSPECTION

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS - & 5 3

REPORT
~AND

2 v

ROPERTY ﬁQMTéCT'FHDME_ﬁUﬁBEE: esgaﬁ?g_qqgg

Lo

PAGE NO.
GIaTHATION ND

--ORDERS’-OF'TTHE-TVFE* 4D
- COMMISSIONER ! -

NQPE CTOR%

LI s %%EUILDIN&*%
_58 WOODSTIWN RD :
"H&RR I,b.UHa :

LA

KU 005

3 -

OBOB~10567-C

&4

: 29-

EX

VERBNILA & WGUB S

0808

903 OF_007 _Bepes;

Please take notice that the Inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housmg lnspection af the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said prémisés in'contraventicn of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multipte Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissionerto

© comply with all of the followmg ‘ordérs and to correct afl the violaﬂons listed below by the dafo Ilsted ‘above, Failure o compIy m’th ﬂ‘llS '

notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will subject you to'a penalty levied' by the. Dapartment ‘of Commumty Affa:rs m accordance o

with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (P.lL.. 1967, £76), as “amended arid supplemented (N.J.St 55:13A4 et séd.}.

" By Commissioner of Gommuinity Affairs

LINE

VIOLATIONS

~GODE. -
_CITATION |

SMIT: G20
i3sz 8/D, REPLACE

UNIT: 923

14/2 Housekeeping,  improve

1572 Debvis. bulk . items,,

1&/72 | Storage arsa, eliminate

1772 870 REPLACE

18s2 Srairways, exifs, provide unrestricted passa STAIRWAY

gs

r—_—r
wkel b .

. '.-1-:'-} com S 4
wlefmd

G‘G“HN PR Er”-S
308
313

524

MO VIOLATIONG FOUND IN T

202

304
307
317
304
310

<2

=

<
&

{

CELBOR =2

HALL

FLOOR: &
CAPT UNIT
CAPT OUNIT.
APT UNIT.

=

HaLL

N ADMITTANCE SAINED TO THE FOLLOWING AREAS/AUNITS:

E FOLLOWING SREAS/UNITS:

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

)

o mp o i
G R

"REINSPECTIO
O-OPEN VIOL
A-ABATED
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INSPECTION

PAGENO. 7

State of FAeto Tergep o RE PORT .- o .
. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS. . et e i MO, O80H-10S85-0
- DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS g AND TRt
BUREAU OF HOUSEING INSPECTION il AF’ T$-§- 24
OF 1RGP GRADS/E012 ‘ORDERS-OF-T HE-T*;‘PE* MO UNITS#
INSPECTOR® VERGNlCA 8 WHbb
ISTE IBRUED OR/RG/2012 . '
IATE BY WHICH VIOLATIONG
#:27T BE CORRECTED: 11/19/2012
S 3 . »xBUILDINGE* 0RO
MULLICA WEST LTD £/ BARY 59 HuDﬁSTGwN RD _
v AXELRDD. _ - Rnxauw, hJ '0BOY8
o0 24 B OFAIN BT e,
' PlLEARANTVILLE NJ Gﬁndn e R
*ROPERTY OONTACT PHONE NUMBER: 85&f4?3~4422 _BLBG, ﬁﬁ. 002 OF @ﬂ?,:Bngsh_

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housmg inspection at the promises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below oxist at said premises in' tontravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions.for the Maintenance of Hotels and Mu]tlple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commlssloner to

] comp[y \mth aII ofthe fol!owing orders and to correct all the violatlons listed be[ow by the date listed above: Fallure to com
notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will ‘stibjéct’ you to @ penalty Iewad by the Department of Commumty Affa 5
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwel[ing Law (P.L. 1967, 076), as amended and supplemented (N.J.S.A. 55 13A1 ot seq.).

" By Commlssloner of Gommunity Affalrs'. .

Treopy ame

LINE T S SES e o CODE RiEiﬁé?_EC‘_l’[O
# ,. VIoHATIoNS. CITATION | >R

‘M-
COMNTINGENMT URON
THE CITEDR
COMSTRUCTION PERMITS
APPROVAL OF WORK
IN THE IMMED
THE BUREAU
ARIMNSPECTION.

2]
M-
13t

“ATTENTION” -

CONSTRUCTION RERMIT
THE EXTENT
VICRATIONISY

may DR MAY-NOT BE REGUIRED
‘OF THE REQUIRED WORK TEJ ABATE
COPIES - OF THE -  ISSUED

AND - THE CONSTRUCTION DFF’ILLAL’E

COMPLETED  WMUST BE PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED
TATE VICINITY 8F,
OF  HOUSING-

THE - WORK PERFORMED. UNTIL
VINSPECTION HAS

THE
COMPLETED . IT'S

FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER GOPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

ey




o9 o 0519 INSPECTION L
State of Moty Fergep REPORT . PAGE NO.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS: 73 - se—mm—————" . REGISTRATIOM NO. o808~ 1084%—0
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN D ) - :

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

. . T APTS# 24
HEP.  08/08/2017 ---ORD-ERS OF THETVPE% MO OUNITSE .
- "COMMISSIONER o TOTAL® 24

1Me. QR* VERQNILA & Woon

3:‘-‘%?_"_ J.::bUn...~ 3,’:3 20iE |
J&TE a? WHICH UILL“TESPb

FUBT RE CORRECTED: 11/1 q!ﬂeze -
i : Liat e i #wBUILDING®s  OB08 ;
59 WOODSTOWN RD , !

MULLICA WERT Lre'éfu Eéﬁf

,‘-‘-x’ﬁLﬂﬂﬂ LT S ' hAHRIbDN: NJ 080‘?8 ST
¢& 5 MAIM 8T ... o , : L e e
LEABSNTYILLE M-J 0&‘232 e Levi L
E“QEQT{.fQHTéﬁT PHONE HUMEEF:  BE4-378-4422 egne. Np. Qog_ QF _QQ?w ELpeaﬂ

IF T VR R A S A

Please take nofice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey, Bureau of Housmg lnspectlon at the premises noted above .
. disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises.in‘contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula- I
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellmgs" promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Cemmrssloner to‘
comply with all of the follewmg orders’ and to’ correct ali the violations’ listed below by 1 the date listed above: Fallure to comply wrlh this o
notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will sub]ect youtoa penalty lévied by the Department of Communlty Affalrs in accordance o
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as ‘amended and supplemanted’ (NJ.S.A "55:13A~1 6t seq.).

' 7 By Commtssloner of Commumty Affalrs {

ONE | T L . . T .. [ cobe .[wmm
4 | . Voows - |cmamon | “XeNE |

IF YDUR SBUILTING WAS BUILT BEFDRE 1978 AND  IT I8 NOY
OCERTIFIED AR PEING LEAD FREE™ ALL WORK PERFORMED TO ABATE
PAINTING VIOLATIONS: OR . VIOLATIONS THAT DISTURE PAINTED
(|BURFACES - 8HALL  BE ~ CARRIED BOUT USING ' LEAD EAFP WORK
PRACTICES BY 'INDIVIDUALS TRAINED IN - ACCURDANCE &= WITH
oA C LB A0S &g, UPBN. RE-INBPECTION. .THE - FROPERTY
HNER  MUST HAWE AVATLABLE FOR THE INSPECTORE. REVIEW -ANY.
TRAINING RECORDS 7O SUPPORT COMPLIANGE WITH M J AR
|5 364, &igi, AR WELL AR ANY REGUIRED WIPE BAMPLES BHENING -
THE WORK AREA TO BE LEAD 'HAZARD FREE.  IF THERE:-I8.. .
DOCUMENTATION INDICATING THAT THE SURFACES CITED DO NET
CONTAIN LEAD BABED PAINT, THEH_ ALL WORK  MuUT COMPLY WITH

M.ouJoA C, 5 10-8, 2. .
YOU MAY CONTACT THE BUREAU’S LEAD UNIT AT (609) 777-2537
IF ¥OU REGUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. :

END VIOLATIONS

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD
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. ‘ State of Retu Tersep e REPORT PAGE NO. .

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS =~ - . — "REGISTRATION NGO, 080B-1035&8%-£
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN D ..

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

ior, ogsosszore  ORDERS.OF THErvees 1o g;‘;“?;}, =
. 1.7 . COMMISSIONER .. Tomx. ..2;

INSPECTOR® VERONICA & WOUD

IBRUED, | 0973072018 o . : R F T T
f fé'ﬁ LCH VI AT TIONS . . LT ' C AR AN
E CORRECTED: 1171978048 ‘
- S A L S axBUILDING®® 0808
 WMULLICA WEST LTD C/0 BART 5a WODDSTOWN RD o
SHELROD. oo .. HARRISON, - Nd 48098’ <,,_;ggtgq;
Gé G, MAIN 8T C L T S SR
DL EABANTUILLE NJ QH23Z e . o
WROPERTY CONTACT PHOME NUMBER: B5&~478~4432 | BLDG. NO. 004 OF _GQ? BLDES, |

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disélosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in contiavention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thersunder, You are hereby ORDERED by the Comm:ss:onerto

‘ comply with all of thie followmg orders and to, correct dll the violatlons listed bélow by the date Iisted above Failure to. comply w:th thxs
" notice and the Orders of the Comiissioner will sub]act you to a penalty levied by the Department of Commumty Affairs.in act dance
with the prows:ons of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (PL 1967, C76), as amended and supplemented {N.J.5. A 55:13A1 et £ seq.).

By;CommIssIonar of Commumty Affalrs

T T T L T e - L i

LINE IrE £C “:N{:r:y B — Tz ¢ | _CODE [RENSPEGTG

& - avoL 3;_;;%__ | vnoumous S .| crmamon ‘,’Lﬁffg?ﬂg' i
- NOTE: IF aMY VIOLATIONE aRE PREEEDE“ BY & ‘P4, M OR" VLA, ) o f
- REFER TO THE PERMIT INFORMATIOM AT. THE END OF THE REPORT. |
- ALL CODE CITATICN® - ARE PRECEDED BY 5010, EXCEPT THODSE 1
-~ ~fﬁgfhm1ﬂ WITH THE MUMBER “4;  WHICH ARE PRECEDED BY &: 70.

- 1. CODE CITATIONS EP.:CLE\ MING WHITH &84 OR 4B . PhFEF‘ Tu APP::NBICE'?: A
- | &=~ AND &-B OF B NS C B 10—-6 f. : , LN :
- ARY %IGL%TEGE CITED IN THIZ REPORT SHaLL BE CORRECTED AND
- SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND/OR -KEPT IN AN DPER#&!IVL‘. CGNDITICIN
- AY  aAll TIMES PURBUANT 70 NM.J A G, 0 5:10-1. 6 ANLAOR
- M. A D BTG ET SEG. Do TS
_ ExXTERIOR 0T vbw _Z; ‘LoeatIont | L
172 -—-‘Eﬁr'-‘-'-i‘{ L;:PSER T DIRECY 5 yriy !‘JtﬁTEF‘ ANAV FROM BLD'"'. 7.5 ) .
FOUMBDATION Watt s, - e ; R A i i
UNIT: 408 . Y= N - U ;NN WAV () I |
278 Frovide sccess for ifm;seurum {1 19? HT GLCISF-T g, 2{AY
UHIT: 405 o “ysw | FLooR 4
/2| Stove; "burnevs, pepair P © T RITCHENM - - ROCLCAY |

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD




BHI-8 (rev. 05/03)

WWTE
YATE

ROFE

INSPECTION

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at sald premisgs Tn contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelllng Law and the "Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellmgs” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner to
comply with all of f.he following orders’and to correct all tha vuolatlons listed’ below by the data,llsted ahove, Fallure to comply with this

* noflce and the Orders of the Commissiongr will subject you té'a penalty lewed by the Dep :
with the provisions of the Hote! and Multiple Dwelling Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as ‘ameénded and supblemented (N.J.5.4 -55: 13A1 et seq. )

i

By Commissioner of COmmunlty Affairs .

PAGENO. =
State of Few Jergey , ) L
. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS: ..~ ———--—————-—- 2T URESISTREATION N, OS0B~i hc,;.—z
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN .-. :
BUREAU.OF HOUSING INSPECTION ARTGH 54
Or INoF OEANS/O0ID ORERS GFTH ETY‘FF% FMD CUMITG#
COMMISSIONER | THTAL® =
INngC TOR= UERL)NI(,A S HCJDE? '
IZGUED COFFELFEGIE o
BY HWHICH VIDLATIONS - .
BE {OEHECTED ii’iﬂ‘ﬁaiz : :
‘ ' Teuv PN oar ##BUILDINGs+ 0808
FLLLICA MEST LTD C!B EAR* Sb MUBDETDHN BB :
aXELRSD. ; _ HHRPLSDN; N‘ GuOGB
34 8 MAIN gT , e
PLEABANTVILLE M.} 08232 ST T - . .
_R?‘{ .fgﬁ?&;"mc‘z‘ PHQHE i‘a&Uf*ngfF;,.. Hr:e,...a. 123-—*»"&.3:2_ ) MBLDC—‘: NI, C'G~+ ) UF‘ . C!C)"T BLE'R:S )

ent of Ccmmunity Affairs in accordance s

LINE - g " CODE .| RENSPECTIO
UNIT:. 409 AT R FLODOR 1
B2 Closed: repeirsfreplace ' MHall. 8.2
572 | . PROVIDE-HOT WATER HEATER PRESSURE RELIEF ‘HEATER ROOM E4. 3{E}:
DISCHARGE PIPE HITHIN A NAXIHUH aF 20 INCHES P I 2
FROM FLODR, i
&/ f‘luaev “epa r.rr-ep.ta IVING RDUH._ 8.2
CGNIT: 418 . - YSW FLODR i
772 | Fiseor covering, Taeplace APT U UNIT 8. 2
n/= Dagr: hardwars. - nepain/replace _BED..RM . 8.4
UNIT: 4317 .l YEW - ELOOR 1
9/2 | BEPLACE DR REPAIR BMOKE DETECTOR. -  HALL 4.9
T GKETL 424 = Cgioor -1 | ;
13/2 CEILIMNG: PAINT +HBEDROOM 2 8.2
i1/2 Bgar, harvdware, repair/repglace FRNT DOOR B. 4
1878 REPLACE DR REPAIR SMOKE DETECTOR.. HALLS 4.9
1372 CEILING: PAINT HALL B. 2
i1a/2 Kitchan cabinents; rapair/peplace KITCHEN 8.2
ig/2 Etave: burners: repair KITCHEN PO, 1 (A}
SONTINGED PAGE & |
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= Siate of ety Tersep

DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

DEAOB/I0ID

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFARRS: ~ © "3

INSPECTION
REPORT
AND

ORDERS OF THE e« MD.

- COMMISSIONER

‘—?ﬁE§ISTRéTIBN

PAGENO., &
NEt. OBOB-10567-C
CAPTE® 24
UNITS#*

vt

INGPECTOR®

JTDTAL%

0 24.

VtRGNiCA 5 HBDD
JATE IBSUED OFi/2R/2C1E '
IATE BY HHICH YIDLATIONG
48T BE {ORRECTED: 1171972012
sy L A ##¥BUTLLDING®% 0208
CMULLICA WEET ’TE~CFB BART nﬂ HUJDSTUHN RD
| AXELROL HARRISGN, NJ oacqa
g5 8 MAIN 8T S -
RFLEASANTYILLE MJ 08232 Co e : e e
*ROPERTY. GONTACT PHONE muhn-ng,a5¢~478e44:2 _BLDG. Nﬁ,_igag_:ng_fggjh_aLﬁes,
Plaase take natice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey. Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted. above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at sald premises’ in contravantlon of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance.of Hotels and Mulhple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commlssloner to.
. . comply. with all of tha followlng orders arid to éorrect al| the wolaﬂons Iisted below| by tha date listed aboye Fallura fo comply wnth this’
" notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will 5 b]ect you to a penalty Ie\ﬂed by the Departm Qf Communlty Affalrs in accordance _
with the provusions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwellmg Law (PL 1967, C76), as amended and supplemented (N.J S.A]55:13A1 et seq. ) '
- T ) N . ' ' . o By Commlsswner of Commumty Affalrs’
LINE - oL “ L '*CbDE - | REINSPECTIO
; O-CPEN VIOL
# VIOLATIONS CITATION | "3 5aaren
UNTT: 402 ] VSt FLOOR 2
&/ Figor cove Ting: vrepair/reglacs o BATH 8.2
“**Tf 403 Vel FLOOR 2 o =
1772 Handrsil. 1.2 Ffingsr eleatvance provide 7.7 STAIRWAY 7.4
UNIT: 486 et ‘FLODR - -2
1872 | REPAIR EATH ATOILET "ROOM WENTILATION EHHAUST“ B&TH: ' E &L O qi-
BYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH MIM REG FOR THE. i .
. EXHAUSTING OF 50 GUBIC FT. OF ﬁIR/HINU"‘"E;- B T Do
iRrg 57/0:; REPLACE Had L 4.9
Lo uNIT: 4to VS ELOOR 2 _.
2R/ Daoor, hardwais. repal?’?enlar* coe . FRNT. DBUR 8.4 -
2142 Handrmgil:. i, 5 finger. clearsnce graw,de ror s ‘QTAIRHAV T B -
_ UNMIT: 415 _ _ ]G] . PLGUR 2 )
pre=Fasd Floor coevering, %vip hazard repair - KITCHEN 8, 2
UNIT: £19 = YaH FLOOR 4
=32 Doors lock. hardware. rapairfreplace FRNT DOCR a8 4
COMTINMUED RASE '3 B .
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State of Neln Tersep . REPORT L PAGENO. .

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.". , SREGISTRATION ML GHOS-i084F-C
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN .

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION ‘
S e

TE e tNeP.  GR/OB/2OLD --ORDES OFﬁTHEWFE% o onres
R COMMISSIONER. =« =~ ToTabw . ..23

INSPECTOR® VERDNICA ‘S 40oh -

TE ISSUED  O69/20/30i2. , A o o
IATE BY HHICH VIOLATIONS ' L e ne e e
H#IST BE COREECTED: ilfiﬁ;‘EGi‘é‘ ’
E T, LT #xBUILDING®¥ 0808
MULLICA WEST LYD C B BART . 5B WOODSTOWN RD
:"ﬁhnhpﬂh T - . . .. HARRIBON, NJ 08098 .
. SE5. . MAIN BT e ) . o . P e e
FLEACSAMTYILLE Kid 0BE32 o - CorT et e :
ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE mvm&ga;,ss&a4?8~4422_ | ELQ@.,NG._ 004 OF 007 5LQ@5;

PO R
.......

-tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner fo

) _comply wlth all of the fallowmg orders and to correct all the Violations' Ilsted below by the date listed above. Failure to comply w1th this .

* 'notice and'thé Orders of the Commiissioner will subject you fo a penalty IevIed by the- Department of Ccummunlty Affairs ifi accordance . k
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (P.L. 1967, CTB), as‘amended and sl.IppIemented IN.J.S.K 55 1341 6t seq R

P

By Commlssmner of Community Affau's" s

RN

LINE — T i T CoDE . [Rensrctio
LR S | viorAmows GITATION, O RABATED
NT ADMITTANGE SAINED TO THE.FOL quIN“ AREAS/UNITS!
423 ’:?.2 ¢
400 L . . .

HEG vxmLATzaﬁs“raumn“xﬁ'THE‘FQLLuwIMs éREéS/UMITb

COMMON . AREAS. S 1 .

. 405 R 1 : -

i o s
407 . - +11 .
414 : U 218 ISR B A N P

MY = A CONSTRUCTION PERMITYY MaY OR . MAY. NOT BE REQUIRED
CONTINGENT ‘PuN THE EXTENT. OF THE REGUIRED WORK TO ABATE
"THE O QITED %LQLﬁTIDN’S; COPLES ~OF . THE ~ I18S5UED
LCONSTRUCTION  PERMITE  AND  THE uDMSTRU»T;DN DFFILIAL’b
APPROVAL OF WORK CEﬁPLETEE MUST BE PROMINENTLY DISFLAYED
IN THE IMMEDIATE VICIMITY OF THE WORK PERFORMED UNTIL THE ,
THE BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTIODN 'HAS CDMPLETED IT’S | . . |,
BEINSPECTION. o ' ' )

COMTENUED PAEE B
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B
State of Hetv Jersep . REPORT PAGE N'O-

10549-C

2

5{ o DGS? H

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS -~ : 7 -- ————eiet L REQISTRATION MDD,  O808—
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AN D .
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION APTS-&-
ipEP, 0E/0852012 ORDERSOF T"HET‘{FE* MD . UNITG®
R L COMMISSIONER o ?{DT&L*I- o
' INSPECTONRS VERINICA § W
MTE IS8USD . 09/20/0012 C
IATE BY HHICH VIOLATIONS
BT BE CORRECTED: iif"?r':'(.‘ pel
.?' . o, S o #RBUTLDING#s  GBO
MULLICA HEST LTD L4/ EP;R. _ SB WOODSTOWN RD L
AXELROD ' o L HF:RRI::UN, M QE(}%“B e gt
3&. 6 Main 87 . . R . . T T T D
FLEADAMTUILLE M 08232 A SRR S c e A
ROPERTY ..unJTACT FHONE ﬂéUﬁBER:_,SEx&H@?Ez‘-é{LEQ o BLQG_,.:___NB, 964_ DF.“ Q07 L

X

: Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above

disclosed that the violations listed below exist af saicd premises in contraveéntion of the Hote! & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thersunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissnoner to
_comply w:th all of thé following orders and to correct il the visiations Ilsted below by the date listed above, Fallure o, comply w1th this_.: )
" “noetice and the Orders of the Cominissioner will subject you to a penalty levied by the | Department of Commumty Affarrs in accordance ’
with the ]:lrovlsnons of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelllng Law (P L. 1967, 076), as amended and supplemenfed (N J.S:A. 55:13A-1 et seq. }

1
Foi

- By Commissnoner of Commumty Affalrs L

LINE —— '_ 7éob"E)t."f‘-ﬁenfs_l;Ecno
# . VIOLATIONS CITATION | >3 raey

e ALE BoLD~4 &{g). o UPON  RE-INGPECTION. THE .FROPERTY. ..
OWNER - MUST HAVE. CAVAILABLE "FOR THE INBPECTORS. REVIEW-aANY

I¥  YOUR BUILRDING WAS BUILT BEFDRE i978-aND  IT IS nNOY
CERTIFIED AS BEING LEAD FREE ALL WORK PERFUORMED T ABATE

[g

BURFACES SMati “BE CARRIED OUT UBING LEAD SAFE CHORK
PRA&CTICES BY IKDIVIDUALS TRAINED 1IN °~ ACCORDANCE  WITH

TRAINING RECORDE TG SUPPORT COMPLIANCE WITH R A C

...

SA0-4 &gl | A WELL AS ARNY REQUIRED WIPE SAHF’L:Q BHOWING

" |FHiE whRK aREA T BE LEAD - HAZARD FREE. ‘THERE I&. -

DOCUMENTATION INDICATING THAT THE GURFACES CITED 00 NOT
CONTAIN LEAD BASED PAINT, THEN W ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH
Mo AG. 51i0-8. 2. - -

VOU MAY CONTACT THE BUREAU'S LEAD UNIT AT (409} 777-2337
IF ¥OU REGUIRE ADCITIONAL INFORMATION. S

END YIDLATIONS &
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BHI-8 (rev, 05/03}) GE NO 1
. Stste of 20t Jecse REPORT L PReRNO.
UBZETY) DVision OF cobes AND STANDARDS. AND | REGISTRATION NO.  OBOB-10569-C
X BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION .
§ — e APTE% .24
3ATE OF INSE, 0270873013 -RE-R"S'-OF"TH'EWPE* MD UNITG# :
B COMMISSIONER e THTALEnae B
INSPE&TDR* | VEROMICA & WODR
IGTE. IBBUED . O%/R0/8012 D - o
IATE BY WHICH VIOLATIONS B
48T BE CORRECTED 11;1 fEOi _
G 0 e n ot TR AN #xBUILDING®RR  QBOS
FLALICA WEST LTD cxa BART _ ) 5H WOODSTOWN RD _
SAXELROD ; B o HARRISGN; NJ oaewa
 Bé&8 MATM.ST .. . < A
FiEASENTVILLE MJ DBERZ S T T
*ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE RUMBER: ESﬁﬂdzm"4ﬁ“" BLBQ,_NQ.‘ 005 QF _aaft nggsﬂt

R e I

Please take nofice that the |nsp|ctmn conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above

disclosed that the violations listed below exist at sald premlses In-tontravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Mamtenanca of Hotals and Multlple Dwellings” promu]gated thereunder You are hereby ORDERED by the Commlssioner to

with tha provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelllng Law (PL 4967, CTG), as amended and supplernented (N.J. Sik B5:13A4 et seq)

o L o . By (:ornmlssloner of Communlty Affairs

LINE TINGFECTION A TYEE: -« o o " CODE - | RENSPEGTIG |
£ | eveircAL VIOLATIONS CITATION | * & penrep
- NOTE: IF aNY VIDLATIONS ARE PRECEDED BY & ‘P4 M7 OR ‘L7,
- REFER TO THE PERMIT INFORMATION AT THE. END OF THE REPORT.
~ ALL  CODE CITATIONS ARE PRELEEED BY 5:10. EXCEPT THOBE
- BECIMNING WITH THE MUMBER 4, WHICH ARE PRECEDED BY- 5:70.
- CODE CITATIONS BESIMMING WITH &4 OR &8 REFER T0 hFFENbI
- oA AND &8 OF N J. A.C. 5 10, 6: : _
- ANY VIDLATION CITEDR xm THIS REPORT bHéLL BE QDRRECTED AND
- GHALL BE MATNTAINED. AND/OR KEPT.IM &N OPERATIVE. CONDITION .
- AT ALL TIMES PURBUSNT TO N J. & C. 5:10~1. & AND/OR
- H.odoA 0 B 70 ET BEQ. Lo
S EXTERIOR ; W LOCaTION'
153 HHEPAIR_LﬁﬁQEﬁ TO DIRECT STORM. WATES AWAY. FRON BLDG 7. 5
FOURNDATION Walls. A CL
2FE Gidewslk/walk, vepair: replace 50& 51(} 51&; S, 4{A)
URIT: 501 =) FLOOR i
/g M REPALR BATH/TOILET ROOM VENTILATION EXHAUST  BATH a3
SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH MIN REG FOR THE
EXHAUSTING OF 50 CUBIC FT OF AIR/MINUTE. o A
Lrz Toeilek, bath, shakes: securse J_E%_ATH TR, 1{ay
CONTINUED PAGE 2
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
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BTE ISSUED OF/30/2012
BTE BY HHIGH YIdla ?1{:1"‘5" T B
ST BE CORRECTED: 11/;‘?-&6 ig
- Lo Tl ol #RBUILDING%  DHGB
MULLICA WEST LTD. c:u BART _ BB WOGDSTOWN RD
AXBLROD .. . o HHHRIQGN; NJ asaqa
34 5 MATH 87 4 R
FLEABANTVILLE M Q8232 ' B : : R
'ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: 856-478-4422  BLDS. NO. 005 OF 007 EL}}GS.-_..

sutzaipengase . . REPORT . PAGE NO.

AP TS D4
: INGP, 08/08/3512 ORDERS OF THEWPH MB UMITS® '

COMMISSIONER .  Tométs - 24

§

INSPECTOR® VERONICA '8 WOOD

BT Y

Please take nofice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in contravéntion of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions, for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner to
comply with all of fiie follqwmg orders'and to corréct‘all the vidlations llstecl below by the date. lstad above. Fallurato '“omply with this
notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will subject you toa penalty Iewed by the Department of Commumty Affairs in accordance
with. the provusmns of the Hotel and Multlple Dwellmg Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as amended and supplemented {N.J, S.A 55:13A et seq)

. -.By: Gommlsswner of Gommunlty Affalrs

R

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS: . .71, ———i—sim ° REEISTRATION NO.  0208-i0Ba9-C
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS Soomre - AN D = ’
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

LINE ' ; . . L - CODE - | RENSPECTI
L . VIOLATIONS | emanon | ooy
UNIT: sS04 © ., . oysW FLOOR 1
B/R STDORAGE RIDUCE . ' " HEATER ROOM 5.8
/2 | Btorage move 3FY away of Heat equip. e HEATER ROOM 6.1
UnIT: ses 7 L vBW FLOOR 1 '
b= CEILINGAWNALL PAINT . - NET o BEDROOM g2 e s
B/ Flaoosr covering: - er'ea_rf’*re isce. o - KITCHEN 82
L. uUBIT: B33 . : vaW . Froor 1 L L ).
/2 |M REPAIR BATH/TOILET RUJM ?ENTIL@TIBN EXHAUST . BATH - - o T-R
BYETEM TO COMPLY WITH HMIN REG FOR THE
E%H#USTT& OF B0 CUBIC FT OF AIRKNINUF“;J - ;
10/2 | CAULK/GROUT. BATHTUR AREA o - BATH 21 1¢ay |
-:ﬁﬂixnrﬁiéf' ' .- O oysWe ELODR -1 N
1172 CEILIMNG AHALL PAINT BATH - ‘ BoEn el o
12/2 | REPLACE OR REPAIR SMOKE DETECTOR, . HALL 4.9
1372 | STORAGE REDUCE . . ]., ) - JHEATFH ROOM |58 P
ig/s= Stovage move 3Th swsy a“ H:at ecuxp HEATER ROOM H.1
UMIT: 524 B © wBW .. FLODR 1 |
18/2| Flogri threshold plate, vepaiv/replace ' FRNT DOOR B. 2 s
i&sg BEFLACE OR REPAIR Si"‘u&iE DETECTOR, . HaLL. . ' 4.9 .
"“‘1;.1'{"‘;-1.1 5..-{} F.}{.}t E '
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State of New Fersey
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSFECTION

INSPECTION

PAGENO. 7

REGI“”RHTiGN wo,

BEPORT .

OBOB~105469~0

QRGE/201E

COMMISSIONER =

ORDERS OF THEvvrss w0 nives
TGTAL% . 24

TNbFECTUR* UERGNICﬁ 5 wnau
JATE ISBUED OLRG/201E
WTE BY WHICH VIDLATIONS
VST BE CORRECTED: 11/13/32012 _
- ST CETAT ol o ##BUILDING®% 0808

MULLIGA WEBT LTD C/0 BART 55 WOODSTOWN RD

AXELROD.. h o PéRRIqGN; Nu DBD?B

S48 MAIN BT L .

PLEASANTYILLE M. OB2EZ C e LT
ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE NUNMBER: B858-478-4422 , BLﬁQ. mpi Q05 OF Q07 nges,.

' R M

Please take notice that the Inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at sald premises i’ contravention of the Hotel & Mulitiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-~
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Muitiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner to
comply with all of the followmg orders and to corract all the violations Hsted below by the date listed ‘above; Fallure to compjy wuh this

notice and the Orders’ of the Comimissioner will subject you fo a penalty la\ued by the Department of Commumty ‘Affairs in accordance

with the provisions of the Hotel and Multlple Dwellmg Law (P.L. 1967, 076), as amended and supplemented {N.J.5.4 55: 1341 et seq ) :

By Commlssmner of Commumty' ffalrs

¥

REIHSPECTIO i

LINE e e TREor 7] - GODE |8
. VIOLATIONS | cimamion | *RRNS
UNIT: s02 . Yk FLOOR 2
1778 | E-P-I"JT EMTIRE DWELLYNQ U‘\IIT"‘ - APT UNIT 8, 2(0)
NIT: 511 S Y5k Copibor e f - el e
gre Rehab, continhue: vacant unit o APT UNIT . 2 :
UNIT: 514 vau e : PUU- T IR I i
ivra CORRECT ‘DAMAGE CAUSED EY DCCURPANT - - APT O UMIT gogs 7P !
2G/2 L PAINT EMTIRE DWELLING UNIT. APT UNIT B.2¢C)
2172 K ITCHERL LﬁBiN":T.‘m REI—-ALR"REPLQCE KITCHEN A8.2 - .
=R Refrigerstar, ieak, rapair KITCHEN 2O, 1¢ay |
CUNIT: si% _ YBH FLOOR 2 |
2asz | ':Hmmekeeplr‘g: imprave . . 7 TR . APT UNITY,,__ Tlsa
24752, »i-.“féTNTﬁiIN PLUMBING FIXTURES IN CLEAN AND BATH ey B &
SANITARY LOMNDITION ate T o
UAIT: 533 T Vel FLOOR 27 7 | i
g25/2 Floor covaring, repaivireplacs APT UNIT 8 2
2&2 Toilet, flush mechanism  repair . @ . BATH £L. 143
2772 Bink, pips lgak, repair ... . KITCHEM 2O, 1(A)
28/2° REPAIR 0R REFLACE FAUCET. Coe o RITCHEM - B ugEPe[T]
CONTINUED PAGE 4 n _
“ATTENTION" - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
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INSPECTION

PAGENOD. %

IN THE IMMEDIA VICINle fuj: TPE WORK 'BERFORMED UNTIL THE

THE BUREAU G}"' HOUSTNG ;NqF’EQTlﬁN HA‘: GDHF’LETE]:’ 178
REINGPECTION. i Dol D
CONT ‘“JU"-\ BAEE 5
“ATTENTION” « FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY -WHITE FILE COPY » YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

Htate of Feto Fergey i RE P 0 RT )
PEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS —_— r-' SATE -1 0555
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS AND R STRATION NO. 08G8~1 b'_%’s? ~
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION AFTOE 54
o =
MNEF OGAO8720IT ORDERS OF TH ETVFF* HD UNITS*
| COMMISSIONER = ©: % Tordbx .. 24
TNSPEC ""nrz* VERUNICA & WooD
MTE IBEUED GRAAGFEGIR .
IATE BY WHICH VI ATIONE B T
UET BE COBRRECTED: iifi?fgﬂig R .
- ' . soate s #RBUILDINGss 0802
MULLICA WESY L7D C70 BART 3 58 MHOODSTOWN RD .
. AXELRDD . ) C HéRRIbDN; NJ 08098
S48 MeIn 8T . - .
PLEABANTYTILLE Mg 08232 "5 It Co o
EEEQEET¥ ﬁﬁN?&ET %HDNE_ﬂUﬂEEE: 8557473*4922 ELEQ. MD:__QGE GF ,597 ABLE@SE
Please fake notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of l-louslng Inspectlon at the premises noted above
disclosed that the viclations lisfed below exlst at sald premlses.In’ contravention of the Hotel & Multipfe Dwoelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and  Multiple Dwellings" promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissionerto .
comply w;th all 6f the followmg oréiers and to correct all the violations, listed below by the date listed abova Fallure to comply mth this . .
" notice and the Orders of the Commissianer wiil subject you o a penalty fevied' by ‘the Department of Commumty Affalrs in accordance: ’
with the provnsrons of the Hotel and Mult:ple Dwellmg Law (P.L. 1957, C?ﬁ), as amended and supplementad (N.JS.A. 55:13A-1 et seq)
o T R o o By Commlssioner of Community Affa:rs
NE o T CODE ~ [REINSPECTIO
# | VIOLATIONS ) CITATION | SSrENviot
RO ABMITTANCE QATHED TO TH*: FOLLOWRING, :-\REAS;"UNI TS,
523 g1 5 '
518 - - - o _ :
WO VIDLAT JHS FOUND “ﬂ THE fDLLﬁhINb SREAS/UNITS .
COMMON AREAS . {:D"" LAY . ST EEN R ad i
oin - . : 517 C e - RN R g :
OBZD ' BO3 -V A v
L& , e _ BG7 ) s
r—CB .. 51{) . . ~A._'.-l-.,- Y :j
523 )
5‘* - & q"iRUCTIQN PERMIY Hé‘r" BR HAY NEJT BE FlE:dUIRi:D
| GONT .pu-—-Ei JT L;P oW THE EX T*‘NT OF "'Hz: ﬁ &L’IFEB Huﬂ ) 0 A_B;‘E_T; .
THE, CITED VIOLATION(S).. t...ElP iES OF THE | 188UED
COMNSTRULSTION ‘*r-nf‘rI TS AND THE CONSTRUCTION GFFICIAL 8-
AFFROVAL OF i«fi'.‘l COMPLETED  MUST BRE FRGHINENTLY DISPLAYED
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COMMISSIONER

. TDTAL#

-
seseger ., REPORT . .. B8O

A DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS ~ ~ “. e L HEG TSTRAT ION NJ OB08-10569-C
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS o iy AND 5 B '
BUREALU OF HOUSING INSPECTION AP TS% 54
INEE GE/OS/8G1E ORDERS OF THETVFE% MB UNITE%
: 24

INSFECTOR® VERC{NIC#\ ‘S WfJED

JATE, ISSUSD 0972072012
YATE BY WHIOH VINDLATIONS -
BT BE {OREECTED: iix‘i?; EOL-_ :
.)'__:.-._:'-;; i "t!i Loe T '.".‘:.':;“:'..i"‘.:“ '- SEE b }: **EUI LDIN DBGB
 HULLICA WEBT LTD /G Eﬁﬁ? B 59 WOODSTOWN RD .
CAYELROD . L Lo T HARRISBNr NJ 05&98 .
B4 8 MAIN. BT . S L - Ve : v e
FLEABAMTYILLE NS O8Z32 coE I
'ROPERTY CONTACT ﬁHgﬁE NUNBER: 8564764422 BLDG. NO. . 095 DF 007 yLQQSM
Please take nofice that the mspaction conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housmg Inspechon at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premlses i contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Bivelling Law and the “Regula-
tlons for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner{o
comply with all of the foIlowing orders and o correct all the violations listed below by the date Ilsted above Failure to comply with this® A
notlce and the Oiders of the Commissioner will subject you to a pienalty levied by the Department of Commumty Affa:rs in accordance
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (P L. 1967, C76), as amended and Supplémented {N.J.S£ 55: 138 6t seq ¥
. oo ' ' By Commisswner of Commuruty Affalrs L
LINE ©* CODE . | REINSPECTIO :
A VIOLATIONS CITATION | *Ragnred

COMTINGENT UPON THE EXTENT OF THE REGUIRED WORK TO CORRECT

ARE TG - BE \-GRHECTEQ THROUGH LEAD ABATEMENT FURSUANT . TO
B, J. & 5:17, A CERTIFIED LEAD ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR I8

COMSLETED [TS REINSFECTION. BOCUMENTATION FOR WORK
PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED LEAD. ABRATEMENT CONTRACTIR MUST BE
MADE AVAILABLE 7O THE BUREAU UFON REBUEST.

CONTINUED. PAGE . &

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

A e s CONSTRUCTION PERMIT MAY DR MAY NGT BE REGUIRED

THE CITEDRD YIOLATIONIEY. .IN THE EVENT “THAT THE VIDLATIONS -

Lo |[REGUIRE &ND A CQN:ET. UCTION PERMIT _MUST BE OBTAINED. .
CGRIEE - - OF THE IBSUED  COMSTRUCTION - PERMITS AND- THE -
COMBTRUCTION OFFICIALYS  -AFPROVAL OF WORK MUST BE -~
|PHOMIMENTLY DIGPLAYED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF  THE
WORK PERFORMED ‘GNTIL ,‘THE BUREAU OF HOUSING, INGPECT 10M -HAG .




INSPECTION

BHI-8 (rev, 05/03)

State of RNetn Jersep REPORT e PA
| DVISION OF CODRS AND STANDARDS “AND REGISTRATION
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION
INSP. 0Bfoaszols ‘-ORDERS’ F""THE‘E?PE% M
| B “COMMISSIONER .-
INSPECTOR®
IATE ISQUER O /S0 /5018
JATE BY WHICH VIDLATIONS
ST HE COERECTEDL 11:1'?;—*{31"
s R T wsBUTL
MULLICA WEST LTD rxr EaRT . - 58 wanmanww RD
ABEELROD o L HARRIbDN: oa
G4 8 MA&IN ST, . EREE : S
¢ PLEASANTVILLE W 08232 Lo
'ROPEATY CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: sLﬁ@, NG.

: 85&--47 BH—‘{--'J:EE’

D‘?Ea‘

GENO. &

NG,  DSOB—1DE4F-C
APTS% patd
UNITE#®

 TOTAL# o8
VERONICA & WoOD
DINGs: OS08

_oqg, nrh 007 BLDSS.

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
dis¢losed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in'contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Malntenance of Hotels and Multi ple Pwellings” promulgated thereupder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Comm!sslonar to

i comply with all of the follomng orders and tocorrect alt the. wolatlons I:steci below by the date Ilsf.ed above "Failure. to comply wif.h thls ’._, .
~" nétice and the Orders of the Commissioner will Subjectyouto d perlalty ievted by the Department of Commumty Affalrs in, accordance -

with the provisions of the Hotel and Mulﬁple Dwelllng Law (P.L. 1967, C?E), as amended and supplemented (N.J.S.A. 55:13A1 ot seq.).

h By Commlssmner of Communlty Affalrs L

LINE | e ' - e, R GODE’- REINSPECTIO
# VIOLATIONS CITATION ﬁf&‘?gﬁ“
IF  ¥OUR  BUILDING WAS BUILT . BEFURE 1878 AND IT IS NOT
CERTIFIED AS BEING LEAD FREE ALL WORK PERFURMED TO ADATE
PAINTING VIGLATIONS OR VIOLATIONS THAT DISTURE PAINTED
BURFACEE 8HALL BE CARRIED OUT USING LEAD SAFE WORK
PRACTICES "BY IMDIVIDUALR TRAINED IN ACCURDANCE ~ WITH
oM AL Br 106 Alal. APON,. RE-INSPECTION: THE . PHOPERTY
DUHER  MUST HAVE AVAILABLE FOR THE INSPECTORS REVIEW ANY
TRAIMING RECORDS 7O SUPFORT COMPLIANGE WITH ~ RO A ©.

5,106, &g},  AD WELL ﬁS ANY REQUIRED WIPE SAMPLES 5HuwINﬁ
THE WORK AREA  TO BE . LEAD HAZARD. FREE IF - THERE -
DOCUMENTATION IHJTFATIMP THAT THE SURFAGCES CITED D maT
CONTAIN LEAD BASED PAINT. THEN ‘ALL WORK #UST COMPLY WITH
A s T Bripeg 2, i

¥OU MAY CONTAGT THE BUREAU'S LEAD.UMIT‘A?

{6093 .
IF YO REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. g

TTT~2HI7

END YIOLATIONS

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD
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INSPECTION

1

OBOE-10546F-C

E NO.
State of New Terdep RE PORT o PAG .
. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS —_——— REGISTRATION NO.
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS A N D .
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPEGTION APTS#
NP, 0870872012 'ORDERS OF '-TH-EWPm MO UNITS#

24

- COMMISSIONER .

=T

INSPECTUR%

L

) TDTAL.* :

‘_24n

r

VLRGNICA 9 NDDD

IATE ISSUED . 09/20/2012 S
BTE BY WHICH VIGLATIDRNS T
WST BE CORRECTED: 1171972012 o
R M - oo, #eBUTLDING®% 0808
JULLICA WEST LTD C/0 BART , wunnamww RI:
CAXELROD ‘ hAFhiSGh: Nd DBQ?B -
S 5 HATN E"" .. RIS S
PLEASANTVILLE M 0B232 . A - edee
‘EGF':E;’%‘T‘"’ _ QE%-TAC"' PriDHF nii =H BER: EE;:—4?E~44"" E!_._,Eti-?. NQ: j)_ﬂt_‘.» ) _Dl- QG? ELDQH.

* Please take nofice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey | Bureau of Hous!ng lnspectlon at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises i contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multlple Dwellings” promufgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner {o
comply with all of the followlng orders and to correctall the violations listad bélow by the date listed ‘above:’ Fallure to comply with'this

" notice and the Orders of the Commiissioner will subjectyou to a penalty lewedEb the Department of Co mumty Affa!rs In accnrdance s
with the provisions of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelllng Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as amanded and siipplomented (N.J.Sk 85:1 3A et seq )
S : S R, ' o By c:ommlssloner of Community Affalrs
LINE TNEFECTION 77 e T CODE . | REINSPEGTIO
£ GveLicAL VioLATIONS . CITATION | Xy
- MOTE: IF aNY VIOLATIONS ARE PREGEDED BY & /P’ ‘MY OR *i7 ‘
- REFER TGO THE PERMIT IHFQ&HATTGN AT T E. NE GP THE REFORT.
- ALl - COBE CITATIONS . ARE PRECEDED BY S:10: EXCEET '.THQSE o
- BEGIMMING i-.l'ITH THE Y\{UMEER 4: WHICH ARE F_’H_E_CEI}ED‘ 'B_Y 5?’5 - -
- GIRE CITATIONS BEQIMNING WITH & OR &F REFER TO #PHENBICEE
-~ r&“é AHD &-1 -ﬁ}'-' ZH.- . af‘:. C. B lu*é‘ é
- - ARY R-T""L.r-—"i“.t '*"J f"ETED I'\! THIS HEF’ RT BHALL BE CDHREL.TEU AND .
- gHALL BE MAINTAINEG ANDZOR riEE i IN AN GPEEAT IVE CGNBI FION -
- AT  &LL  TIMEE PURSBUANT TO N J &, 5:10~1. & AND/OR
- M. J. & C 570 ET SEG. il v
UNIT: &0t I vsw LOCATION . | . .
172 |1 REPAIR OR.. E‘”Lr-CE %Jf‘-‘- H- HASIN "'N BQ'HRDE}H _BATH B11CAY |
_ UNIT: &04 =10 FLUCJR i
272 STORAGE REDUCE HEATER RGUH N =X 'B )
378 Stovrage move 344 :::UEH; ai‘- ‘-[L'-at equ:.p HEATER ROOM 4.1
UNIT: 6iz2 VSH_, FLOOR i
a7z T:.,_:p_.- glé:-z . ' BATH £1.-1¢M)
srz | BAYim havhrpom. faucet repairsreplace BATH i.1¢a)
CONTIMUED PAGE 2
“ATTENTION” « FURTHER INSTRUCTICONS ON REVERSE SIDE
OWNER COPY ~WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD
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State of Fem Tersepy
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

INSPECTION
REPORT

PAGENO. =

REGIS“RH TEON NO.

- = . e APTE+
PATE OF INSE.  03/08/5012 ’T.RBERS OF-T H‘-ETVPE% MD UNITS#
| - "COMMISSIONER. =~ = =~ T™imk= E ?‘f
INGPECTOR# VtRDNICA Wbon
WATE.IGQUED | DF/20/2012 § L :
IATE BY HHICH VIDLATIONS . T
W8T HE CORRECTED: 1171972042
I e cop et ##BUILDINGE: 0808
MULLICA WEST LTD C/0 BART _ 8 WOODSTOWN RD _ @
AXELROD. | . B - HARRISDN, Nd 08098: . o
24 8 MAIN BT . A o . :
PL EABANTVILLE N OBZ3 S R T
ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE Ngﬁggﬁ: ELQG. Nﬂ._MQQ&_ DE_‘GQ? B;ﬂgs.

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by, the New Jersey. Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed bélow ex|st at said premises in contra\rentlon of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promuigated thereunder You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissioner to
comply with all of the following orders and to correct all the violations listed below by the date Iisted aboveé. Fallura to camply \mth thls : !
notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will subject youtoa penalty levied by the Department of COmmuruty Affalrs in, accordanca '
with the provisions of the Hotel and Mu[tlple Dwelhng Law (P.L. 1967, C76), as amended and supplemented (N.J.S:A. 55 13A-1 et seq., )

§54-478-4427

g By Gommlssmnar of Communlty Aﬁalrs

DROS-105469~0 -

=24

Vg

“CODE

LINE - N E}gfgﬁcm
# VIOLATIONS o cimaTioN | *S e
&s2| gafrigeretor: vepairsreplace KITCHEN Bo. 1Ay |0
Fiz Btave, rspeirireplace KITCHEN PO. 1 (A

UNIT: Hi3 VEu FLOOR i s N

g2 Tub: reglaze - ' ' T BATH iAo
F/2) Refrigerstor, vesaivireplace KITCHEN BO. 1Ay [

i0/2 Refrigerstar: defective parts. repair KITCHEN. | EOQ. 1(A)

CUUNIT: &17 : Yg” CFLOOR 1
1172 Refrigevator; lsak. rapair . KRITCHEN 2O, 1A
UMIT: &m0 y3u FLOOR 1

1272 {ousekesping: improve LT Co APT UNIT 5.4

13s2 REMDVE ILLESAL EXTENSION CORDE APT UNIT [ 3. 1¢D)
" UNIT: . 434 Ysid FLOGR.. 1. o

1472 DOOR, REPAIR/REPLAZE ~BED~ 1242 B4

%E;“E BETORAGE REDUCE . : HEATER ROOM 5.8

1572 S*‘araae fmiove B8k amad af Heat sguip. HEATER ROOM | &. 5.

1772 figor,. repair HEATER ROOM 8.4

UMIT: &07 S YY) ELOOR 2
i8/2 | CORRECT DAMASE CAUSEDR BY DCCURANT -7 0 “BATH. 5.5 -
1972 | Tub, ‘reglaze ' ' BATH. SR A D
COORTIMUED PAGE: - 3 r
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE S1DE
OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD
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INSPECTION

- e RS B4
PAGE NO.
State of Fetn Tergep Ci RE P 0 RT
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .. :.. ————— E(; ISTRATION NI, OBGH--1 05469~
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS ey AN D ‘ -
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION APTS® 4
IATE OF INGP.  0H/08/0010 ORDERS OF: THETYPJ:.* HD  UNITSs -
- COMMISSIONER© . S %""
- IMSPECTGR% VERONICA S NDDD
MATE ISBUED | O%/80/001R . . . e
ISTE BY WHICH VIGLATIONS . . B
HWIBT BE CORRECTED: _ 11!1?{2@32
T R T id wosos,, #HBUILDING®s® - QROB
MULLICA WEST LTD ©/8 BART :B WOODSTOWN RD
_éXELEQEE" o ‘ ' ﬂﬁRRIEGN: NJ GBG&E _ S
34,8 MAIN ST . B R BNt
: PLEASANTYILLE MJ 38’3” R T e
’PG ERTY QG&?&ST PHONE NUMBER 82a—4{m~4422 -ELQG‘.NDL..Qﬂb. DF _ﬁﬁ?_ ELEGE:
Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the Naw Jersey Bureau of Houslng [nspactlon at the premises notsd above
disclosed that the viclations listed below exist at said premises in contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Muitiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the commissmner to
coinply with all of the follo\mng ordersand to correct all the vmlations listad below by the date Ilsted ‘above. Failure o comply W|th this
riotice and the Orders'of the Commissioner will §ubject your ta'a penalty 1e\ued by the Department of Communlty Affalrs in accordance
with the provisions of the Hofel and Multlple Dwelling Law (P.L. 1967, 076), as amended and sUpplemented (N.J.S:k “55¢ 13A-1 etseq. S
) - l R s ‘ o By COmmlssmnar of Community Affalrs
LINE T g : _ CODE:.,. RE!NSPECTIO 5
- O-OPENVIOL!
# \’.IOFATIQNS L . | CITATION | = AapaTeD
26/2 | Showsr, wall raepalir/replace BATH. ~ “ ~Pi.1cay [ [
UNIT: 623 gl FLOOR 2
232 - :a;lef, lusﬁ we#hanxam; Tepa1r o BATH;V.

eI

f‘\é!’.’i »'-‘—EHLT'TﬁNi’.E GAINED TO
&16

THE rELLUHING AREASI’UNIT‘-J
MO VIOLATIONS FOUND 'rré-'*r.?—zE Fi:ru.r;wm; Aétaé}umfa:
EXTERIOR AREAS. COMMON AREAS

T a05% &08.
&0 Glé
a3 =13 I
&it . : Lo@id o
&8 Y -3 1= ST
&aig e for==X .
M7~ & COMSTRUCTION PERMIT #MAY OR  MAY NOT BE REQUIRED

CONTINGENT UPON THE, EK[EN[
THE CITED VIEELATI{!N(S'
CONSTRUCTION FPERMITS aNRD:,
AFPFROVAL 0OF HIRK CDMPL*TED

OF . THE. REQUIRED WORK TO ABATE
T COPIER OF THE = ISSUED
L THE CONBTRUCTION OFFICIALYS
_P"UST BE F-‘REJMINENTLV DISPLAYED

THE T#"MEDI-’-‘HE VICINITY -OF THE WORK PERFORMED UNTIL THE
THE BUREAU ' OF ' HOUSING INSPECTION HAS GOMPLETED IT'S
AET f\.“'PEf‘T‘ﬂN T

CONTINUED BAGE 4
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON-REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECT|ON COFY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

S <% 1.-(&};7.-; N

e
TEN L




BHI-8 (rev. 05/03) ' IN S PECTIO N

ATE OF INSP. 0D/08/20i2 ORDERS OFTl"IET»’P‘Efr MO

.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS . -~ "7~
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS ' AN D
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

. COMMISSIONER ~

Siate of Fewm Fersep e il RE PO RT PAGE NO.

REGISTRATION MO,

APTG%
UNMITS*

TDTAL*

47

DHEOE-10569-C l

24

ﬁ24

INSPECTGR* Vhﬂﬂﬁlﬁﬁ S WGGD

JATE ISSUED 09/20/2018
IATE BY WHICH VIMATIONS
WIST BE CORREGCTED 11/19/2013
ETITL G T T e B s ##BUILDING®R  OBOH

MULLICA WEST LTD £/0 BaRT. . GB WOODSTOWN RD

axELROGD 0 0 UL LST . HéRRInﬂN,de 08093

36 B MAIN 8T . o oo .

PLEABANTVILLE N 08235 .o e e
ROPERTY CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: 856-478-4422 | BLDE. NG, ooa .GF 007 BLDGS.

Please take nofice that the inspectfion conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing lnspectlon at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at safd premises in’confravéntion of the Hotel & Muiltiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance.of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgatad thereunder, You arg hereby ORDERED by the COI‘I‘Il‘l‘HSSlonBr to

!rcomply with. all of the folIowmg orders and to correct ali ths violations Iisted below by | the date llsted above Fa:lure o, comply wnth thls .

“'notice and thé Orders of the Commissioner will subjeet youtoa penalty lewed by the Department of Commumty Affalrs m accordance .

with the provisions of the Hotel and Multlple Dwelling Law (PL 1967, 076), as amended and supplemented {N.JSA. 55:13A et seq.).

o By CDmmlssmner of Commumty Affalrs ’ .

Vg T

-LINE B o B B -GQDE;:‘nEIli"spgcno :
#  VIOLATIONS  CITATION | *3Asaten

L S L

IF YGOUR RUILDINM ’-‘4.:: BUILT, . BEFORE 1978:aND  IT IS NOT
CERTIVIED A3 EE-NG LEAD FREE® ALL WORK PERFORMED TO ABATE

F{%‘EPJTENG“L-‘EQLAT;GEF'm% VIOLATIONS - THAT DISTURE PAINTED
C|BURFALES CBHALL BES C-‘&-{F{IE{} auT USING - LEAD BAFE WORKS

[FPRACTICES  BY INDIVIDUALS " TRAINED IN ACCORDANCE -~ WITH

TRAINING RECORDE TG SUPPORT COMPLIANCE WITH - N, J. A C.
|Bri0=5. b¢g3: 48 WELL AS ANY REGUIRED WIPE SAMPLES SHOWING

T[THE  WORK &REA TO BE LEAD | HAZARD FREE. - IF. “THERE , 1§

DOCUMENTATION INDICATING THAT THE SURFACES CITED DO NOT
CONTAIN LEAD BASED PAINT, THEN ALL WORK ‘[NUST COMPLY WITH
M,oJoa Co 511048, 2

= . . i :-'{:.3.'1- .:(;_‘..__. . .‘:" BT

U lvau mAY. CONTACT THE .BUREAUE LEAD UNIT AT ceae: *?vuasa?

IF YOU RESUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. g

END VIOLATIONG

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD

Cofded AC BriQ-4 &{gr. . UPON RE-INSRECTION: THE PROPERTY. .
- JOHNER  MUST HAVE  AVAILABLE FOR THE INSPECTORS REVIEW AMY




BHI-S (rev. 05/03) _ INSPECTION
. Sinte of Bt Jersep - . . - REPORT o PAGE NO.

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS . © * . = REGISTRATION NO. OS08-105&9-0 |
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS coLL TEET AN D ' i
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

-4 APTSH o4
NEP.  08/08/2017 OR'ERS OF: THETYF‘E-:« WD UNITS# -
R o . TOTAL® ., . 24

" X COMMISSlONER A e

YETE ISBUED | 0%/30/201i8 .
IATE BY WHICH VIDLATIONS i ez
AUST RE CORBECTED: Li71972G1L2
sEao AR D iR s D #5BUILDING®®  OBOR
MULLICA WEST LTD C/0 B-‘-\RT ) . . EE WGBDETGHM RD Co-
; st:LPdu L L HARRIBDH; Nd 086?8 e e
"-'L:éﬁ-ﬁhi*vzi_‘_ WJ OB232 A I R !
MOPERTY CONTACT FHONE mUﬁEER: §5574?9~4422 v_‘_BLQG. NO. 9@7 _pr 607 ”gyﬂgs; fo

H o v

Please take nofice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Buraau of Housing !nspect:on at the premises noted above !
disclosed that the viclations listed below exist at said premisés. in contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tions for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hiereby ORDERED by the Commissloner to ;
] comply with all of the followlng orders and to correct all the violatiohs listed befow by the date listed above Failure to comply with thls . f
"notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will subject youi to a penalty Ievled by the Department of CommumtyAffa:rs in accordanca ) i
with the prowsmns of the Hotel and Multiple Dwelling Law (P.L. 1967; C76), as “amended arid stipplemented (N.J. SJ: 55:13A% et seq.).

Tl

By Commlssmner of Cornmumty Affalrs L

LINE T IREPECTION TYPE: — T — - | CODE.| REINSPECTIO
# | 0 overzca, | VIOLATIONS - | cmamioN _f’_,ﬁ_"f;';{:?&
~ NOTE: IF anNY VIGLATIONE ARE PRECEDED BY A *FY "M™ DR “fLe- |0 - -~
- BEEFER TD THE PERMIT IMFDRMATIBN AT THE ENB OF THE REFORT.
- ALL  COBE CITATIONS - ARE PREQEDED HY 5: 10, EXCEFT:.THOSE
- BEGINNING WITH THE \LUI‘EE’FR 4 WHICH ARE FREG"BEB BY b ?Cl
- CODE CITATIONS ‘:GEMMIN"‘ HITH &4 OR A3 REFER T3 APPENDICFS -
- b-—-ﬁ :f-‘-l‘uI.‘ LB OF N..-,..i;..ﬁ:. . b 1"-6 & - S A A -
o MY VIGLATION CITED IN THIS REPORT qu-\LL. BE CGFRECTED AND , R R
- SHALL BE HMAINTAINED #NEIUR WERT -IN AN “FERATIV: CONDITION . R e
- AT  ALL  TIMES - PURSUANT TO M. J. A& :10-1.& AND/OR
- | M...ACS70  ET SER e
_ TEXTERIOR : VBH v LﬂCAfIﬂNn,;ﬁ_T SRR Rl
172 | Sidewaikfwall, vepair; raplsce i 703 I -V X - 0 P o
Iy ‘.,A " sl L NI IR
UNIT: 704 . o yEl rLaaP 11
272} Toilet, bath, shakes, sezcurs A ' BATH U -3 5 R .S I |
UNIT: 705 o.L.s. - AM8W . FLOOR 1
G/ ioav: ‘.:'nr‘sshc'*zs plate, repaxr.’?eplace. ' FRNT DOOR 8.2
CONTINUED PAGE 2 B o IR I A
“*ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
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BHI-8 (rev. 05/08)

State of et Fersey

DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

NOP,  08/08/8012

JATE IBBUED  09/20/2012

ATE BY WHICH VIDLATIONS

#9T BE CORRECTED:

CORMLLICA WEST LTD C/0

AXELROD .
346 3 HMAIN 87
PLEASANTYILLE

"ROPERTY CONTAGT PHONE |

'-..5"1E“ER

_ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS -

INSPECTION

o) e '.,: -
PAGE NO. :
R—E—P%-I—- BEGISTRATION NO SBGE i G56F~{
AND '. |
AP TG 24
ORBERS QF-THET\'FH:*‘r MO UNITS®
TGTAL* .#ﬁga

-~ COMMISSIONER -

INSF’ECTDR% VE‘RDNICA '?: HDDD
/195010 4 e s e
A ©ome o e X TR T #RPUILDINGE® 0808
BART 5B WOODSTOWN RD
HARRIBAON, . N-,J GEO‘?E
N oEsaz S T e e
BS6~478-4422 BLDG. NO. 007 OF 007, BLDOS, .

Please take notice that the inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premises in contravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwalling Law and the “Regula-
tions for.the Mamtananca of Hotels and Muitiple Dwellings” promulgated thersunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Commisslonerto,_,
cnmply with all, of the followlng orders and to correctall the violatlons llsted below by the tate listed above Failure to comply with this -

" notice and the Orders of the Commissioner will subject youtoa penalty leviad by the Department of nmmunity Affairs in accordance'
with the provlsions of the Hote! and Mulhple Dwelling Law (PL 1967, CTG), as amended and supplémented {N.J.8; A, 55:13A-1 et séq.).

By Commissmner uf Commumty Affairs .

LINE e T " | -GODE. | RENSPECTIG
O-OPEN VIOL
# VIOLATIONS CITATION | ®Sakres
UNTT: 713 ,‘ ‘,-‘SLJ FLOOR i
G/2 Cei!.zng. lacate sourcs gf laak; r‘spzzlr . BEDRM REAR. 8.2
5/8| CEILING: PAINT _‘BEDRM REAR. . |22 .
A UNIT: 7is Y3y FLOOR L |
&2 Flosor covering. .replacge APT. UNIT 8.8
743 L PAINT ENTIRE DWELLING UNIT. 'APT- UN-I'T- 8 200 L |
COUNIT: o viv. ; Y80 FLOOR 1 I
572 “."':.. OVE TLLE@AL EXTENBION CORDS, ' : HEATER ROOM  E3: 1 (DY
UNIT: 724 1 NG FLOOR 1
F/2 _rwzlng wail, locate saurce m'-‘ 1&.&; repair BATH 8. £
1072 GEILINGS PAINT 0 _ S BATHD o8-z
NG aﬁszTaJ E GAINED TO THE FOLLOWING AREAS/UNITS: .
?14 £'L= O |
NG YIDLATIONS FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS/UNITSH:
COMMON AREAS 701
FiE 720 '
COMTINUED PASE 3
“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY-YELLOW REINSPECTION COi’Y = PINK AND GOLDENROD




BHI-8 (rev. 05/03) I NS PE CTIO N
State of F2eiv Fersey . ) RE PORT . PAGE NO.

- DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFARS?. * ». .~ ~r——e—iomme— "' . REGTSTRATION NO,  (BCE-10569-C [
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS : AND -

BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

g _ e i g APTS# 24
T OINER.  08/08/90i5 "ORDER‘S‘-J-F‘-‘THET\’F‘E%@ M UNITS# :
- o 7 U COMMISSIONER | o, 0 TETALs @4

TNQFECTGQ’:& Vt:RC‘NIﬁ#s g8 WEIGE’

3."-.'-'.1'. R

IATE IBBUED | OF/20/201F
IETE BY WHICH VIOLATIONG ;
BT BE LORRECTED: 11!’*‘?/&. S... :

#30 #%BUILDING*%  0BOB -

MULLICA WEST LTD aza_ﬁgﬁr _ N 55 WUGDSTQNN RO

AYELRDOD © S , '; déRRIGDN: NJ DBROGE .

36 B MAIN. BT S

PLEASBAMTVILILE N 08 232 T S e
IRORERTY CONTACT PHONE WUNMB ﬁ:”55§ 478~3422 BLDS. NO. 007 OF _GO?__?LQQSa

Please take notice that the lnspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureatr of Housmg lnspechon at the premises noted abo\.re
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premlses in contraventlon of the Hotel & Muitiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
t:ons for the Malntananco of Hoteis and Multiple Dwelilngs" promulgated thereunder You are hereby ORDERED by the Commissmner to_

L _- By, Commissioner of Community Affalrs

LINE | — ' T .. . .. T cobE. TRENSFEGTIG :
£ | - ., VIOLATIONS , ) CITATION _I° eyt

MO VIGLATIONS FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS/UNITS:

21 Fom |
707 S S Tie e S N N N |
?22 . . FEREES e e ?23 . LW N T . N T .

L= a CONBTRUCTION PERHIT . MAY OR  MAY NOT . BE.REGUIRED -
CONTINGENT UPON: THE EXTENT OF THE REGUIRED WUORK TO CORRECT -
THE CITED VIOLATION(E), IN THE BVENT THAT THE VIOLATIONS R N
iéaﬁ TG BE CORRECTED. ;ﬁRﬂU“H LEAD ABATEMENT PURSUSNT oo [~ - Gi[.2
M. A C. S5:17. 4 CERTIFIED LEAD ARATEMENT CONTRACTOR IS
(REAUTRED  AND A CONSTRUCTION. PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED.
|GOPIES | oF THE ISSUED CONSTRUCTION . PERMITS AND  THE
'bON RUCTICN ﬂFFI‘:IHL’q APPRD&’AL BF NGRK HUST - BE ¢
" |PROMIMENTLY OTSPLAYED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY DF  THE.
WRK PERFORMED UNTIL THE BUREAU OF HOUSING INSRECTION HAS
COMPLETEDR ITE REIMBPECTION, DOCUMENTATION FOR WORK
FERFORMED BY & CERTIFIED LEAD ARATEMENT CONTRACTOR MUST BE
MADE AVAILABLE TO THE BUR:AU UPON RE@JEQT

:_.iu"”'\i......ﬁ PA&:E 4

“ATTENTION” - FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY -WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD




INSPECTION

BHI-8 (rev. 05/03)

State of FRetn Feraepy

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.

DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
BUREAU OF HOUSING INSPECTION

e REPORT
“AND

PAGENOD.

'~HE§ESTRﬁTIQN NO. 0808-10549~C

ARTER 24

JATE OF INOF, 08/08/0012 -ORDERS -OF: THE‘;& PEX 4D  UNITS®
COMMISSIONER ~~ * = ™. - 2%
INSPECTOR® VERDNICA & WOOD-
MTE IBSUED . o9/20/ 2012 '
IATE BY U“‘:l‘"ﬁ L9 ¢ Lnx:.{:
fUBT BE CORRECTED: 11/19/2642
E T y L Lok #=BUILDING®® 0508
MULE ICA WEBT LTH /0 BART : B8 WRODSTOWN RD ) L
AXELEOD . CHARRISON, N GGG?E ﬂmu LT
et 5 Mp‘I”j g'i"_. v . .- I -,
PLEASANTVILLE M aa_u : Coer e R
TROFERTY COMTACT FHONE MUMBER: BS5&-475-4422  BLDG, Nﬂ-_ qa?“"url.ag7. BLDGS,

Please take notice that the Inspection conducted by the New Jersey Bureau of Housing Inspection at the premises noted above
disclosed that the violations listed below exist at said premlses in confravention of the Hotel & Multiple Dwelling Law and the “Regula-
tlons for the Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings” promulgated thereunder. You are hereby ORDERED by the Ccn_mmtssloner to
comply w:th all of tha foliowmg orders and to correct all the wolatlons ||sted below by the date ]Isted above Failura to" comR wnth thls

with the provisions of the Hotel and Multlple Dwelling Law {P.L. 1957, CTG), as amended and supplemented (N J.S.A. 55:13A.1 ét seq ‘,l

P =i

By Commlssionar of Community Affanrs .

LINE ' : : .CODE - ‘| REINSPECTIQ
P VIOLATIONS CITATION | *RAaAtED
IF YOUR BUILDING WAB BUILT _BEFORE 1978 AND IT IS NOT
OERTIFIED AS BEING LEAD FREE ALL WORK PERFORMED TO ABATE
FAINTING VIOLATIONS (OR YIOLATIONS THAT DISTURE PAINTED
SURFACES BHALL BE “CARRIED OUT UBING 'LEAD 'SAFE “WORK - |° - |
PRACTIGES RY IRDIVIDUSLS & TRAINED  IN  ACCORDANCE  WITH ¢ R
MWL A G S:10-a8.40g). UPON RE-INSPECTION:. THE PROPERTY. PR
OWMER  MUSIT HAVE AVAILABLE FOR THE INSPECTORS. REVIEW.ANMY .- " )
TRAINING QE?DRDﬁ TO BUPFDORT COMPLIANGE WITH - K. J A G
5: 10~&. &{g). | AS WELL AS ANY REQUIRED WIPE SAMPLES bHGHING
THE WORK AREA TG BE. LEAD HAZARD. FREE. IF - THERE .
DOCUMENTATION INDICATING THAT THE SURFACES CITED DO NDT
CONTAIMN LEAD BARED PAINT. THEN ELL”NBRKT?MUST COMPLY WITH
Mo AC 51082 . ‘ e , u
VO MAY CONTAST THE.BURESU’S LEAD UNIT AT (609 779-2337 i}
IF YOU REGUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, Cen 4

END VIOLATIONS

“ATTENTION” -

FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

OWNER COPY - WHITE FILE COPY - YELLOW REINSPECTION COPY - PINK AND GOLDENROD
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Project: Mullica West Apartments

Capital Needs Assessment
Executive Summary

Date: NEW CONSTRUC"

USDA manis

—_—
Rural

Development

——
|

1 2 S 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Iltem H&S| 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total
Site 0| 1736019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 20000 0 0| 135000 0 0 0 0] $1,891,019
Architecture 0| 1139000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8400 0 0 0 0] 33600 0 0 0 0] $1,181,000
Mech & Electric 0| 1685040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 411600 $2,222,640
Dwelling Units 0| 3676148 0 0 0 0 0 0| 76006| 54600 0 0 0 0 0| 394912| 422066| 54600 0 0| 84000| $4,762,332
Uninflated Totals 0| 8,236,207 0 0 0 0 0 0| 76,006 54,600 0 134,400 0| 20,000 0| 394,912| 590,666 54,600 0 0| 495,600| $10,056,991
Inflation Factor (3%) 1.0000 1.0000 1.0300f 1.0609| 1.0927| 1.1255| 1.1593 1.1941 1.2299 1.2668 1.3048 1.3439| 1.3842 1.4258| 1.4685 1.5126 1.5580 1.6047| 1.6528| 1.7024 1.7535w
Inflated Totals 0| 8,236,207 0 0 0 0 0 0| 93,478| 69,166 0 180,622 0| 28,515 0| 597,340 920,238| 87,617 0 o| 869,038] $11,082,221
Non-Inflated Inflated
Immediate Capital Needs: $0 N
Total Capital Needs Over the Term: $10,056,991 $11,082,221
Grand Total Capital Needs: $10,056,991 $11,082,221
Units: 168 Capital Needs Per Unit $59,863 $65,966

Executive Summary

lofl

CNA Worksheet Version 1.5



Project: Mullica West Apartments

Capital Needs Assessment
Materials and Conditions - Site

USDA R—k#

—
_ Development

Date: 7/22/2013

Capital Needs Assessment
Capital Needs Over the Term - Site

Project: Mullica West Apartments

USDA mamla

——

Development

Date: NEW CONSTRUCTION

Unit Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Item EUL AGE RUL Cond Action DUR QTY Unit Cost Cost Comments Item H&S 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total

Existing Parking 15 0 15|Good Repair 1 llea 135,000f 135000{New top coat Existing Parking 270000

Re-striping 12 0 12|Good Repair 1 1|ls 20000] 20000 Re-striping 40000

Curbs & walks 30 0 30{Good Repair 0 1|ls 116400 116400|Handicapped access to units |Curbs & walks 116400

Landscaping 50 0 50|Good Maintain 0 llea 400000 400000 Landscaping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 400000

Site Lighting 30 0 30|Good Construct 0 75|poles 7500| 562500 Site Lighting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 562500

Handicapped curb cuts 30 0 30|Good Replace 1 8ls 500 4000 Handicapped curb cuts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o[ 4000

New underground piping
Downspout piping 50 30 20|Good Repair 0 7|bldgs 2915| 20405|system Downspout piping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 20405
Re-build maintenance bldg 40 0 40|Good Replace 1 2520|sf 35| 88200(New building Re-build maintenance bldg 88200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 88200
Plumbing/ site sanitary Plumbing/ site sanitary

system clean out lines (7 system clean out lines (7

bldgs) 20 0 20|Good Repair 1 7|ea 2500| 17500 bldgs) 17500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 17500

New Road & Parking 25 0 25|Good Construct 0 7633(sy 12| 91596 New Road & Parking 91596/ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 91596

Existing Road 25 0 25|Good Construct 0 3880(sy 9[ 34920|New 2" overlay Existing Road 34920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 34920

Demolition 25 0 25|Good Replace 0 llea 50000/ 50000 Demolition 0] 50000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 50000

Curb 30 0 30{Good Construct 0 5857|If 14| 81998|Belgium Block Curb 81998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 81998

Offsite Sidewalk 25 0 25(Good Construct 0] 12250|sf 6] 73500 Offsite Sidewalk 73500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 73500

Trash Enclosures 30 0 30|Good Construct 0 5|ea 8000 40000|Split face black & bollards Trash Enclosures 0] 40000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 40000

Uninflated Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[ 20000 0 0| 135000 0 0 0 0| 1891019

Inflation Factor (3%) 1.0000 1.0000f 1.0300| 1.0609| 1.0927| 1.1255| 1.1593| 1.1941| 1.2299| 1.2668| 1.3048| 1.3439| 1.3842 1.4258| 1.4685| 1.5126 1.5580| 1.6047| 1.6528| 1.7024 1.7535w

Inflated Totals 0| 1736019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 28515 0 0| 210326 0 0 0 0| 1974860

Materials and Condtions - Architectural

Page 1 of 1

CNA Worksheet Version 1.5



Capital Needs Assessment
Materials and Conditions - Architectural

USDA

—

——
= |

\ﬂé

Rural
Development

Capital Needs Assessment
Capital Needs Over the Term - Architectural

USDA

—

——
= |

\ﬂé

Rural
Development

Project: Mullica West Apartments Date: 7/22/2013 Project: Mullica West Apartments Date: NEW CONSTRUCTION
Unit Total [ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Item EUL AGE RUL Cond Action DUR QTY Unit Cost Cost Comments Item H&S 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total
Screen and Storm Doors 15 0 15|Good Replace 1 168|ea 200| 33600 Screen and Storm Doors 33600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 33600 0 0 0 0] 67200
Exterior Entry Lt Fixtures 10 0 10|Good Replace 1 168[ea 50 8400|Energy Star Rated Exterior Entry Lt Fixtures ﬂ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OH 16800
Roof (7 bldgs) 30 0 30|Good Replace 1 7|ls 45300 317100 Roof (7 bldgs) 317100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 317100
Windows 25 0 25|Good Replace 1 434|ea 250| 108500 Windows 108500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 108500
Gutters and Downspouts 30 0 30|Good Replace 0 3600]If 5| 18000|515 linear feet per bldg Gutters and Downspouts 0] 18000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 18000
Entry Doors 25 0 25|Good Replace 0 168|ea 700| 117600|Fiberglass Door and Frames |Entry Doors 117600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 117600
Mechanical Room Doors 25 0 25(Good Replace 0 84|ea 700| 58800 Mechanical Room Doors 58800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 58800
Porch Roof 30 0 30|Good Replace 0 63|ea 2000| 126000 Porch Roof 126000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 126000
Siding 25 0 25(Good Replace 0 752|sq 275| 206800|sg= 100 sq ft Siding 206800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 206800
Manufactured Stone Vaneer 25 0 25[(Good Replace 0 172]sq 350] 60200|sg= 100 sq ft Manufactured Stone Vaneer 60200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 60200
Demolition 0 0 0|Good 0 168|du 500| 84000|Apt Interior Demolition Demolition 84000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 84000
Uninflated Totals_ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 8400 0 0 0 0] 33600 0 0 0 0| 1181000
Inflation Factor (3%) 1.0000 1.0000] 1.0300] 1.0609| 1.0927| 1.1255] 1.1593| 1.1941| 1.2299| 1.2668| 1.3048 1.3439] 1.3842] 1.4258] 1.4685| 1.5126| 1.5580| 1.6047| 1.6528| 1.7024 17535m
Inflated Totals 0| 1139000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 11289 0 0 0 0| 52348 0 0 0 0| 1202637

Materials and Condtions - Architectural

Page 1 of 1

CNA Worksheet Version 1.5



Capital Needs Assessment

Materials and Conditions - Mechanical & Electrical

USDA

—

——
= |

\ﬂé

Rural
Development

Capital Needs Assessment
Capital Needs Over the Term - Mechanical & Electrical

USDA

—

——
= |

\ﬂé

Rural
Development

Project: Mullica West Apartments Date: 7/22/2013 Project: Mullica West Apartments Date: NEW CONSTRUCTION
Unit Total [ 1 2 3 4 5) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Item EUL AGE RUL Cond Action  DUR  QTY Unit Cost Cost Comments Item H&S 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Switches/ outlets/ athroom
Switches/ outlets/ athroom exhaust exhaust fans/ heater/ shutoff
fans/ heater/ shutoff switches 30 0 30|Good Replace 0 168|Apts 1250 210000 switches 210000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 210000
Light fixtures 30 0 30|Good Replace 0 168|Apts 250| 42000 Light fixtures 42000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 42000
Smoke detectors 10 0 10[Good Replace 1 168|Apts 750] 126000]|Hardwired Smoke detectors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 oS o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 126000] 378000
Doorbells 30 0 30|Good Replace 0 168|Apts 130 21840 Doorbells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o] 21840
Hot Water Heater 20 0 20[{Good Replace 1 168|Apts 1700 285600[Tankless Hot Water Heater 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 285600| 571200
Gas furnace/ A coils/
Gas furnace/ A coils/ Condensers 25 0 25(Good Replace 1 168|Apts 3700] 621600 Condensers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 621600
Main Electric Service 30 0 30|Good Construct 0 168|Apts 1500 252000 Main Electric Service 252000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 252000
Laundry Area Plumbing/Pan 30 0 30|Good Construct 0 168|Apts 750| 126000 Laundry Area Plumbing/Pan 126000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 126000
Uninflated Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 126000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 411600| 2222640
Inflation Factor (3%) 1.0000 1.0000| 1.0300 1.0609| 1.0927 1.1255| 1.1593 1.1941] 1.2299 1.2668| 1.3048 1.3439| 1.3842 1.4258| 1.4685 1.5126| 1.5580 1.6047| 1.6528 1.7024 17535w
Inflated Totals 0| 1685040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 169333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 721743| 2576117

Materials and Conditions - Mechanical Electrical

Page 1 of 1
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Capital Needs Assessment
Materials and Conditions - Dwelling Units

USDA

—

——
|

_\\ﬂf_

Rural
Development

Capital Needs Assessment
Capital Needs Over the Term - Dwelling Units

USDA

—

——
|

_\\ﬂf_

Rural
Development

Project: Mullica West Apartments Date: 7/22/2013 Project: Mullica West Apartments Date: NEW CONSTRUCTION
Unit Total [ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Item EUL AGE RUL Cond Action DUR QTY Unit Cost Cost Comments Item H&S 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 Total

. 0

Interior Closet Doors 30 0 30|Good Replace 0 336|ea 175 58800(6 Panel Interior Closet Doors 58800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 58800

Interior (swing style) Doors 30 0 30{Good Replace 0 609|ea 100/ 60900 Interior (swing style) Doors 60900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 60900

2nd floor mech. room doors 30 0 30|Good Replace 0 84|ea 600[ 50400|Flush Door 2nd floor mech. room doors 50400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 50400

Misc Framing/ Drywall 40 0 40|Good Replace 0 168|Apt 1000 168000 Misc Framing/ Drywall 168000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 168000

Handicapped Modifications: Handicapped Modifications:

Framing, Rough plumbing Framing, Rough plumbing and

and Electric 25 0 25(Good Construct 1 9lea 26250| 236250 Electric 236250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 236250

Refrigerators 15 0 15|Good Replace 1 168|ea 700| 117600 Refrigerators 117600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117600 0 0 0 0] 235200

Cabinets & Countertops 30 0 30|Good Replace 1 168|ea 3500 588000 Cabinets & Countertops 588000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 588000

Fire Extinguishers 7 0 7|Good Replace 0 168|Apts 45 7560 Fire Extinguishers 0 7560 0 0 0 0 0 0] 7560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 7560 0 0 0 0] 22680

Tile 15 0 15|Good Replace 1 168|ea 700 117600 Tile 117600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117600 0 0 0 0| 235200

Range 15 0 15|Good Replace 1 168|ea 550/ 92400 Range 92400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 92400 0 0 0 0| 184800

Range Hood 15 0 15|Good Replace 1 168|ea 110 18480 Range Hood 18480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18460 0 0 0 0| 36940

Vanity Top 20 0 20|{Good Replace 1 168|ea 325/ 54600 Vanity Top 54600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 54600

Tub surround 20 0 20|Good Replace 1 168|ea 400| 67200 Tub surround 67200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o| 67200

Faucets/drains/misc fittings 20 0 20|{Good Replace 1 168|Apt 500 84000(Includes Shut Off Valves Faucets/drains/misc fittings 0] 84000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 84000| 168000

LVT/ sheet vinyl/ ceramic tile 15 0 15|Good Maintain 1| 98728|sf 4| 394912 LVT/ sheet vinyl/ ceramic tile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 394912 0 0 0 0 0| 789824

Carpet 7 0 7|Good Replace 0 4889|sq yd 14| 68446]|Carpet in bedrooms only Carpet 0| 68446 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 205338

Paint 8 0 8|Good Maintain 0 168|Apt 3250| 546000|Low VOC Paint 546000 0] 54600 655200

Expand 2BR to 3BR 50 0 50|Good Construct 0 42|ea 22500| 945000 Expand 2BR to 3BR 945000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 945000

Uninflated Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 76006| 54600 0 0 0 0 0| 394912| 422066| 54600 0 0] 84000| 4762332

Inflation Factor (3%) 1.0000 1.0000 1.0300 1.0609 1.0927 1.1255 1.1593 1.1941 1.2299 1.2668 1.3048 1.3439 1.3842 1.4258 1.4685 1.5126 1.5580 1.6047 1.6528 1.7024 1.7535w

Inflated Totals 0] 3676148 0 0 0 0 0 0] 93478 69166 0 0 0 0 0| 597340| 657565| 87617 0 0| 147295| 5328608

Materials and Conditions - Mechanical Electrical
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Appendix F - Rukenstein Correspondence



AFFORDABLE SALEM., INC.

P.O. Box 1, Titusville, NJ 08560
609-730-8138 ¢ 609-730-8139

March 20, 2014

Susanne H. Rhudy

Land Use Administrator/Joint Land Use Board Secretary
Municipal Housing Liaison

Township of Harrison

114 Bridgeton Pike

Mullica Hill, NJ 08062

Re: Block 52, Lot 9, 5.27 Acres, 54 Woodstown Road, Mullica Hill, NJ 08062
Dear Ms. Rhudy:

I am writing to you as the contract purchaser of the 54 Woodstown Road and, through a separate
business (Rukenstein & Associates, LLC), the Developer of Mullica West Apartments. This
correspondence is a summary of our site inspection of 54 Woodstown Road as part of our due
diligence for both properties which raised the following conditions:

1. Dilapidated and obsolete buildings — There exists both a shed and garage that are clearly
in disrepair and unsafe. These structures are of insufficient size for today’s standards and

based on condition and obsolescence would be best suited for demolition.
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Unsafe and Unsanitary Conditions - The single family home on this property maintains
substandard and unsanitary conditions. There are several areas where water leaks remain
evident on the ceilings. Further the foundation and mortar joints are in disrepair. Taken
together with the dilapidated structures identified above, the property is conducive to
unwholesome living conditions.




Based on our review both properties require substantial rehabilitation to be brought up to a
standard that is expected for usability and that based on our analysis this works is beyond the
market for financial feasibility.

We believe that developing these properties as part of an overall redevelopment plan will provide
the opportunity to fully utilize both properties to the benefit of the community and improve

circulation for the residents of Mullica West by creating direct access to Woodstown Road and
the nearby shopping centers along Route 77 that are within a half mile walking distance.

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this information.

Sincerel

/Ron Rukenstein, PP, AICP





